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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

OescrlntJ on 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 

ln1eragency Contracts Between LEAs 

Title I, Part A, Basic 

All Olher Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Ch lid Developmenl Apportionments 

Pass~Through Revenues from Stale Sources 

State Preschool 

All Other Stale Revenue 

TOTAL OTli.ER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Sales 
Sale of EquipmenVSupplies 

Food Service Sale$ 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Fees and Contracts 

Child Development Parent Fees 

lnleragency Services 

All Other Fees and Contracts 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

California Dept ol Educa11on 
SACS Finariclel Reporting Sortware • 2020 2 0 
File: rundi·b (Rev 03/1712020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Child Development Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Obiect Codes IAI 181 

8220 0.00 0.00 

8285 0.00 0.00 

3010 8290 0.00 0,00 

AIIOiher 8290 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

8520 0.00 0.00 

8530 0.00 0.00 

8587 0.00 0.00 

6105 8590 2 052 682.00 2 645 940.00 

All Other 8590 0.00 43 SOD. DO 

2 052 682,00 2 689 440.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 

8634 0.00 0.00 

8660 4 000.00 4 000.00 

8662 0.00 0.00 

8673 0.00 0.00 

8677 0.00 0.00 

8689 0.00 0.00 

8699 o.oo 0.00 

8799 0.00 0,00 

4 000.00 4 000,00 

2 056 682 00 2 693 440.00 

Pege3 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Data Totals 

IC\ ID\ 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 OJlO 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

842 044.82 2 645 940,00 

48 000.0D 43 500.00 

990 044.82 2 689 440.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

1 060.88 4 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.0D 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1 080.88 4 000.00 

991 1.25 .70 2 693 440.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 121 

% Dlff 
Difference Column 
(Col 8 & D) B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0_0% 

o.oo 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 00 o_ao/. 

0 00 0.011/1 

0.00 0.0°1. 

0.00 0.0°/1 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 QO% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0. 0% 

0.00 QOo/o 

0.00 0 .0% 

0 00 0.0% 

Prinled: 2/17/2021 J:54 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oascrlntion 

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certificated Teachers' Salaries 

Certificated Pupil Support Salaries 

Certificated Supervisors' end Administrators' Salaries 

Other Certificaled Salaries 

TOT AL CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Instructional Salaries 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Other Classified Salariu 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OAS DI/Medicare/Alternative 

HHl1h and Wolla,a Bener1t1 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensalion 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Textbooks and Core Curricula Materials 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

Food 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Calil1;1rnia Dept ol Educ ation 
SACS Financial Rep1;1rting Sottware . 2020.2,0 
FIie: lundi-b (Rev 03/17/2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Child Development Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Res..ource Codes Obiect Codes !Al 181 

1100 o.oo o.oo 

1200 0,00 0.00 

1300 0,00 0.00 

1900 0,00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

2100 942 562.00 1 002 553.00 

2200 0.00 0.00 

2300 106 429.00 108 429.00 

2400 95 123.00 144 018.00 

2900 BB 093.00 84 943.00 

1 234 207.00 1 339 943.00 

3101-3102 40 900.00 44 161 .00 

3201-3202 \68 870.00 196 491.00 

3301-3302 76 722 .00 84 138..00 

3401-3402 48421.00 55 164.00 

3501-3502 608.00 6tl2.00 

3601-3602 24 699.00 26 780.00 

3701-3702 129 540.00 80411 .0.0 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 

489 760.00 487 807.00 

4100 0,00 0,00 

4200 0,00 0.00 

4300 119 654.00 722 750,00 

4400 17 500.00 17 500,00 

4700 0.00 0,00 

13J. t54.00 740 250.00 

Pege4 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Dale Totals 

tCl IOI 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

362 959.62 946 773.00 

0,00 0.00 

63 250.18 106 429.00 

42 421 .76 144 018.00 

42 957.1B B3 287.00 

511 588.74 1.282 501.00 

21 675.03 43 138.00 

82.544.56 183 576.00 

29 944.45 80 000.00 

20 195.31 53 174.00 

250.05 631 .00 

10 049.70 25 475.00 

8 206_54 59 318.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

152 865.64 445 31 2.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 Q_OQ 

38 298.22 822 681.00 

14 786.73 17 500.00 

0,00 0.00 

53 084.95 840 181 .00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 121 

¾ Diff 
Difference Co(umn 
(Col B & D) B&D 

!El tfl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0°/4 

0.00 O.Oo/1 

55 780.00 5.6%. 

0.00 O.Jlo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O~¾ 

1 656.00 1.9% 

57 436,00 4.3% 

1 023.00 2~3% 

12 915.00 6.6% 

4 138.00 4.9% 

1 990.00 3.6°/, 

31 ,00 4.7°/1 

1 305.00 4.9o/a 

21 093,00 26,2o/a 

0.00 0_0°r. 

0,00 0_0°1. 

42 495.00 8_7% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0_0% 

199 931.00) -13.8% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

(99 931 .001 -13 .5% 

Prinled: 2117/2021 3:54 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Child Development Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Boa rd Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Oe.scdntion Resource Codes ObiectCodes IA\ IBI 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Dues and Memberships 

Insurance 

Operations end Housekeeping Services 

Rentals, Lease:,, Repairs, and Noncapitalized lmprovemen1s 

Transfers or Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund 

Profenionel/Consulling Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

land 

Land Improvements 

Buildings and lmprovemenls of Buildings 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Other Transrers Out 

All OlherTransrers Out to All Others 

Debt Service 

Debi Service - Interest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO lex.cJud.ina Transfers o( lndirecl Coslsl 

OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers of Indirect Costs - lnlerfund 

TOTAL OTJ-lER OUTGO· TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

California Dept of Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0 
File: lundHi (Rev 03(17/2020) 

5100 0.00 0.00 

5200 40 750.00 40 750.00 

5300 5000.00 5 000.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0.00 

5600 10 000.00 10 000.00 

5710 0.00 0.00 

5750 15 000.00 15 000.00 

5800 17 000.00 17 000.00 

5900 3 000.00 13 000.00 

90 750.00 100 750.00 

6100 0.00 0.00 

6170 0.00 0.00 

6200 0.00 0.00 

6400 0,00 0.00 

6500 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

7299 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 0.00 

7439 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

7350 104811.00 131 354.00 

104 811 .00 131 354.00 

2 056 682.00 2 800 104.00 

Page 5 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

!Cl !Cl 

0.00 0.00 

1114.501 40 750.00 

0.00 5 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2 145 27 10 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

5.476,11 15 000 ,00 

2 842.00 17 000.00 

726.39 13 000.00 

11 075.27 100.750.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0. 00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 131 354. 00 

0.00 131.354.00 

728 614.60 2 800 104.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 121 

'lo Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DJ B&D 

!El !Fl 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0,00 0,0% 

0,00 0 .. 0%. 

0.00 0_0% 

0.00 0.0°/4 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0..0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:511 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrlotlon 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers In 

/al TOTAL INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transrers Out 

lbl TOTAL. INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Tenn Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

All Other Financing Sources 

(cl TOTAL. SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Olher Financing Uses 

(dl TOT AL. USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Reslricled Revenues 

(a) TOTAL. CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a • b + c • d + a) 

California Oepl or Education 
SA.CS Finaneial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
Fil11: rundi•b (Rev 03117/2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Child Development Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes ObiectCodu IA\ 191 

8911 0.00 0,00 

8919 0.00 0 00 

0.00 0.00 

7619 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 

897 1 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 

7699 0 00 o.oo 

0.00 0.00 

8980 o.oo 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

0,00 0.00 

Page6 

Projected Year 
Actual& To Date Totals 

'C' '□' 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0 00 

0,00 o.oo 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 121 

% Dirt 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DI B&D 

IEI (Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

o.oo O.Oo/c 

0.00 0.0%1 

0.00 0.0% 

0..00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0..0% 

o.oo 0 O¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0. 0'%, 

o.oo 0 .01/. 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0 00 O.Oo/• 

Printed: 211712021 3:54 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource Description 

Second Interim 
Child Development Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

6130 Child Development: Center-Based Reserve Account 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 121 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

309,606.00 

309,606.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:54 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oascrin11on 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other local Revenue 

51 TOT AL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classlried Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Olher Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transrers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Other Oulgo - Transrers of lndirecl Cosls 

91 TOTAL EXPENDHURE.S 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IA!, - 891 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnterfund Transrers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Conlribulions 

4l TOTAi OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

Calilornla Dept ol Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2 0 
File: rundi-b (Rev 03f17f2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Re.source Codes Oblecl Codes IAl 181 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 10.836.240.00 5 475.125.00 

8300-6599 758 400.00 353 000.00 

8600-8799 57 000.00 17 022.00 

11 651.640.00 5 645 147.00 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 3 975 573,00 3 B40 901 .00 

3000-3999 1 554 e1e.oo 1 42.0 ,543.00 

4000-4999 5 995 532 ,00 1 232 B63.00 

5000-5999 132 650.00 (9 2.24.00 

6000-6999 25 000.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 566 917,00 315 915 00 

12 2.70 290.00 6 601 016.00 

16t6 SSO.OOl (955 871.00 

6900-6929 654,729.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0,00 0.00 

6930-8979 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 

6980-8999 0.00 0,00 

654 729.00 0.00 

Page 1 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

(Cl IOI 

0.00 .0.00 

1 987 .747.86 5 475 12.5.00 

112 969.76 744 963.00 

4 612.76 17 903.00 

2 105 330.36 6 236 011 .00 

0.00 0.00 

1 829 849,82 3 947.745,00 

731.257,40 1 42.B 542.00 

1 418 030.38 1 044 729.00 

75 749 .68 76.2.23.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 313290.00 

4 Oo4 887.28 6 810 529.00 

(1-949 556 .90 (572-516.00l 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

'lo Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IE\ IFl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

391 .963.00 111.0% 

861 ,00 52% 

0.00 0.0% 

(106 844,00 -2 ,8% 

(7 999.00 -0.6% 

186 154.00 tf>.3% 

(65.447.00) 926.4% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

2 625.00 0.6% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo o.o~ 

0,00 0.0% 

Printed: 2117/2021 J:S5 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrlntior, 

E, NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC + D41 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudiled 

b) Audit Adjuslmenls 

c) As or July 1 -Audited (F1a + Flb) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1 c + F1 d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1 e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Hems 

All Others 

b) Restricted 
c) Commilled 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve ror Economic Uncertainties 

Uness/onodl\Jnaonronria~d Amcunt 

Californla Dept ol Educelion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2 0 
File: fundi-b (Rev 03/17/2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Oblect Codes IA\ IBl 

36.079 00 1955 871 .00l 

9791 964 501.62 964 501.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

964 501 .62 964 501.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

964 501.62 964 501.00 

1 000 580.62 B 630.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 1 000 580.82 8 630.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0 00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Page 2 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

/Cl IDI 

11 94.9 556...901 1572.518.00\ 

964 501 .00 

0.00 

964 501.00 

0,00 

964 501.00 

391 983.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

391 983.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

¾Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

/El lfl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrl tlon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Donated Food Commodities 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Child Nutrition Programs 

All Other State Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STJ\TE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Sales 

Sale of EqulpmenVSupplies 

Food Service Sales 

Leases and Renlals 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Fees and Conlracls 

lnteragency Services 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

!TOTAi """~NUES 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting SoltwBJe - 2020,2 0 
File: fundi•b {Rev 03/1712020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Oblect Codes {Al 181 

8220 10 336.240.00 4 975 125.00 

8221 500 000.00 500 000.00 

6290 0.00 0.00 

10 636 240.00 5 475 125.00 

8520 756 400.00 353 000.00 

6590 0.00 0.00 

758 400 00 353 000.00 

6631 0.00 0.00 

8634 41 000.00 0.00 

8650 0.00 0.00 

8660 16 000.00 16 000.00 

8662 0.00 0.00 

8677 0.00 0.00 

8699 0,00 1 022 .00 

57 000.00 17 022.00 

11S5164000 5 R45 147.00 

Page 3 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

IC\ ID\ 

1 967 747.68 4 975 125.00 

o.oo 500 000.00 

o.oo 0.00 

1 987 747.86 5 475 125.00 

112 969J6 744 963.00 

o.oo 0.00 

112 969.76 744 983.00 

0.00 0.00 

4.25 881.00 

0.00 0.00 

3 586.38 16.000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1 022.13 1 022.00 

4 612.76 17 903.00 

2. 105 330.38 6 2.36 011 00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

o/o Dirr 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DI B&O 

IE\ IF\ 

0.00 0.0¾ 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0 % 

391 983.00 1, 1.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

391.983.00 111 .0% 

0.00 0.0o/, 

881 .00 New 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0 O¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

881.00 5.2% 

Prlnled: 2/17/2021 3:55 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oascrlotlon 

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Certificated Supervisors' and Administralors' Salaries 

Other Certificated Salaries 

TOTAi CERTIFICATED SAlARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OAS DI/Medicare/Alternative 

Health and Welfare Benefils 

Unemploymenl Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPES, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Non capitalized Equipment 

Food 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

California Depl ol Education 
SACS Flnaneial Reporting Softwaro - 2020,2.0 
File: fundi-b (Rev 03117/20'20) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operaling Budget 

Resource Codes Oblect Codes IAl 191 

1300 0,00 0.00 

1900 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

2200 3 604 121.00 3 449.854.00 

2300 215 549.00 222 760.00 

2400 15S.903.00 168 ,267.00 

2900 0.00 0.00 

3 975 573.00 3.840 901.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 822 083.00 748 603.00 

3301-3302 299 640.00 272 888.00 

3401-3402 264 183,00 249 099.00 

3501-3502 1 962.00 1 767.00 

3601-3602 79 673,00 72 587.00 

3701-3702 86 677.00 75 579.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 

1 554 618.00 1 420 543.00 

4200 0.00 0,00 

4300 297 600.00 329.654.00 

4400 24 000.00 3 229,00 

4700 5 673 932.00 800 000,00 

5 995 532.00 1 232 863.00 

Page• 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

'C' /QI 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1.617 359.]4 3 562-916.00 

131461.30 222 780.00 

81 028.78 16? 049.00 

0.00 0.00 

1 829 849.82 3.947 745.00 

0.00 0.00 

376 843.23 751 984.00 

136.516.06 277 246.00 

139 656.62 246 014.00 

Bll1.S6 1 607 00 

35 455.24 72 620.00 

41 .Bll4.37 75 971 .00 

0 00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

731 ,257.40 1 426 542.00 

0.00 0.00 

141 321.76 141 500.00 

0.00 3 229.00 

1 276 706.62 900 000.00 

1 418 030.38 1 044729.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

% 0iff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEl IFl 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0°/a 

{113 062.001 •3 ,3% 

0.00 0 .0% 

6 218.00 3 .7% 

0.00 0.0%--

1106 844.001 ·2 .8% 

0 00 0.0% 

(3 381.001 -0~5% 

(4 356.001 -1 .6% 

165.00 0.1% 

(20.00' -1 .1% 

(33.00 0.0% 

(392-00 -0..5o/• 

QOO 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

17 999.001 -0.6¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

166.154.00 57.1% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

188.154,00 15.3% 

Printed 2/1712021 3:55 PM 



Page 53 of 130

2020-21 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund Oxnard Elementary 

Ventura County Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Dascrlotlon Resource Codes 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Dues and Memberships 

Insurance 

Operations end Housekeeping Services 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers of Direct Casis 

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund 

Professional/Consulting Services and 
Operaling Expenditures 

Communicalions 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Equipment 

Equlpment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Debl Service 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debi Service - Principal 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO lexcludina Transrers of Indirect Costs) 

OTHER OUTGO. TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

Transfers or Indirect Costs - ln1erfund 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO- TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS 

TOTAL. EXPENDITURES 

California Dept or Educ;atlon 
SACS Financial Reporting Softwaro - 2020.2.0 
File: lundi-b (Rev 0311712020) 

Obiect Codes 

5100 

5200 

5300 

5400-5450 

5500 

5600 

5710 

5750 

5800 

5900 

6200 

6400 

6500 

7438 

7439 

7350 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

IAI 181 

o.oo 0.00 

4 BOO.DO 262.00 

3 000.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

44 500 00 10 B00,00 

32 500 00 4 700.00 

a.co 0.00 

141 000,00' 140 836.00 

88 B50.00 15 850.00 

0,00 0.00 

132 650.00 !9 224.00 

0.00 0.00 

25 000.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

25 000,00 a.co 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

586 917.00 315.915.00 

586 917.00 315.915.00 

1? 770.290 00 6 801 018.00 

Page 5 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

tCI !DI 

0.00 O.ao 

1 050.00 1.800.00 

2 651.40 2 651 .00 

0.00 0.00 

5 931.50 22 600.00 

12 925.20 26 600.00 

0.00 0.00 

9 661.10 139 853.00 

43 530.48 62 425 .00 

a.co 0.00 

75 749.6B 76 223.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 313 290.00 

0 00 313,290.00 

4 n54 8A7 28 8.810 529.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

¾ Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

tEI /Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

11 538.001 -587.0¾ 

12 651.001 New 

0.00 0..0.o/• 

111 BOO.COi -109.3% 

121900.QO -46.6.0% 

a.co Q_QO/• 

1983.001 2.4%. 

146.575.001 •293.B% 

0.00 0.0%. 

(85.447.00) 926.4%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 ,0% 

0,00 0.0%, 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

2 625.00 0.8% 

2 625.00 0 .6% 

Printed: 2/17/2021 J:55 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrlotlon. 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

From: General Fund 

Other Aulhorized lnterfund Transfers In 

lal TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out 

lbl TOTAL INTER FUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds or Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

All Other Financing Sources 

le\ TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

ldl TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contribution, from Restricted Revenues 

(el TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a -b + C• d + e) 

California Oept of Educn~on 
SACS Financial Rtpot\lnQ So4tww"I • 1020.2.0 
FIie fundi-b \Rtv OlllT/1020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Obiect Codes IAI 181 

8916 654 729.00 0.00 

8919 0.00 0.00 

654 729.00 0.00 

7619 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 

8979 o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 

7699 0,00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

654,729.00 0,00 

Page6 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

ICI 101 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0 00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

¾DIii 
Difference Column 
(Col 8 & D) B&O 

IEI lfl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%-

0 00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0o/, 

Printed: 2/1712021 3:55 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Second Interim 
Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund 
Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

2020/21 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 131 

Resource Description Projected Year Totals 

7027 Child Nutrition: COVID State Supplemental Meal Reimbursen 391,983.00 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
FIie: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) 

391 ,983.00 

Page 1 Printed: 2/17/2021 3:56 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescriotion 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Olher Stale Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Cer11flcated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Olher Operating Expenditures 

6) Capilal Oullay 

7) Other Ou1go (excluding Transfers of Indirect 

Cosls) 

8) Other Outgo • Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IA5 - B91 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnterfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

Calilornia Depl OI Education 
SACS Financial R:fP9nilla ScnW91• • 2010,1'~0 
File: fundi•b (Rev 0)111,mo) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Revenues , Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Oblect Codes IAI !Bl 

6010-6099 t 000 000.00 1 000 000.00 

6100-6299 0.00 0.00 

6300-8599 0.00 0.00 

6600-6799 5 000.00 5 000.00 

1 005 000.00 1 005 000.00 

1000-1999 0,00 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 10 000,00 10 000,00 

5000-5999 55 000.00 55 000.00 

6000-6999 t 247 000.00 1 247 000.00 

7100-7299, 

7400-7499 0.00 0.00 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 

1. 312 000.00 1 J12 .000.00 

1307 000.00 1307 000. 00 

8900-6929 0.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 

8960-6999 0.00 0 ,00 

o.aa 0.00 

Page 1 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

!Cl IDl 

1 000 ,000.00 1 000,000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

745.64 5 000,00 

1 000 745 84 1 00.5 000 00 

0,00 0.0.0 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

3 975.19 14 200.00 

53 197.61 108 500.00 

92A 362.13 2 078 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oo 

981 ~34 93 2.200 700.00 

19 210 91 l1 195 700,00\ 

0,00 1 000 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 o.oa 

0.00 1 000 000.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 141 

¾Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEI IFI 

o_oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0.o/.i 

0.00 o_oo/t 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

14 200.00 -42.0~ 

(53 500,00) -97.JQ/, 

/831 000.00) -66.6% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

1 000 000.0.0 Ne"' 

o.oo 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 040% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

Printed: 2/17'2021 J:57 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrintion 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 

BALANCE IC • D41 

F, FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As ol July 1 -Audiled (Fla+ Fib) 

d) Other Restalemenls 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b) Restricted 
c) Commilled 

Stabilizalion Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 

e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainlies 

Unas.sioned/Unnnnronri<>lad Amount 

California Dept or Educelion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2020 2,0 
File: fundi-b [Rev 03/17/2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Obiect Codas IA\ IBI 

1307 ooo.no, /307 000.00 

9791 372 699.00 372 699.00 

9793 0.00 o.oo 

372 699.00 372 699.00 

8795 0.00 0.00 

37.2 699.00 372 699,00 

65 699.00 65 699 00 

9711 o.oo 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0 00 0.00 

9719 0 .00 0.00 

9740 65 699.00 65 699.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0,00 

9789 0,00 0.00 

9790 o.oo 0.00 

Page 2 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Oat• Totals 

IC\ ID\ 

10 210.91 /195 700.001 

372,699 00 

0.00 

372 699.00 

0.00 

372 699.00 

176 999.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

176 999.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 141 

¾Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IE\ IF\ 

0.00 0.0¼ 

0.00 O.Oo/a 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 2/17/2021 J:57 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrlntlon 

LCFF SOURCES 

LCFF Transfers 

LCFF Transrers - Current Year 

LCFF/Revenue Limit Transrers - Prior Years 

TOTAL LCFF SOURCES 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

All Other State Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVE1-IUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Community Redevelopment Funds 
Nol Subject lo LCFF Deduclion 

Salas 
Sale of EqulpmenVSupplies 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Other Local Revenue 

All Olher local Revenue 

All Other Transrers In rrom All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Calirornla Depl or Educalioo 
SACS Financial Reporting Soltwara - 2020 2.0 
File: lundl-b (RBV 03117/2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Revenues , Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes ObiectCode1 !Al !Bl 

8091 1 000 000.00 1 000 000.00 

8099 0.00 0.00 

1 000 000.00 1.000 000.00 

8590 o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

8625 0.00 0.00 

8631 0.00 0. 00 

8660 5 000.00 5 000.00 

8662 0.00 0.00 

B699 0.00 0.00 

B799 0.00 0.00 

5 000.00 5 000.00 

1 005 000 00 1 005 000.00 

Page 3 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

!Cl IDl 

1 000 000 ,00 1 000 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

1000000.00 1000000.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

745.84 5 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

745,B4 5 000 00 

1 000 745.84 1 005 000.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 141 

"lo Dlff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DI B&D 

IE) ff) 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.011/0,. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_O% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0-0% 

0.00 0.03/11 

0.00 0.0%-

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:57 PM 



Page 59 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Otscrlatlon Re.source Codes ObiectCoruls (Al (Bl 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OAS DI/Medicare/Alternative 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPES, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapilalized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers or Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Costs. lnterfund 

Professional/Consulting Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land lmprovemenls 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (oxcludlng Transfers of lndirec1 Costs) 

Debt Service 

Debi Service - Interest 

Olher Debt Service - Principal 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO lexcludioo Transfers of Indirect Costs\ 

TOTAL E)(PENDITURES 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020..2_0 
File: rundi-b {Rev03/17/2020) 

2200 0.00 o_oo 

2900 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 o.oo 0.00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 o_oo 

3601-3602 0.00 0.00 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 o.uo 

4300 0.00 0.00 

4400 10 000.00 10 000.00 

10 000.00 10 000.00 

5100 0.00 o_oo 

5200 o_.oo 0,00 

5600 0.00 o_oo 

5710 o_.oo 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 

5600 55 000.00 55 000.00 

55 000.00 55 000.00 

6170 147.000.00 147 000.00 

6200 1 100 000.00 1 100,000 00 

6400 o.oo o_oo 

6500 Q.00 0. 00 

1 247 000,00 1 247 000.00 

7436 0.00 0.00 

7439 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

1 312.000.00 1312000.00 

Pagt4 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

IC\ (D) 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 o_oo 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 o_oo 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

3 975 .19 4 200.00 

0.00 10 000..00 

3 975 , 19 14 200.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

53 197.61 106 500.00 

53 197,61 108 500.00 

237 631.00 432 000.00 

686 731. 13 1 646 000.00 

o_oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

924 362 , 13 2 078 000.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

981 534.93 2.200 700.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 141 

'lo Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

(El IFI 

o.oo 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o_oo 0.0% 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 0~0°/, 

0.00 0 Do/, 

0.00 0.0o/, 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.011/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

14 200.00l New 

0.00 0_0% 

14 200.001 -42 .0% 

0.00 0.0.o/c.. 

0.00 0.0% 

0 00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

153 500.00l -97.33/o 

153 500.001 -97.3¾ 

1285 000,00 -193.9o/. 

(546 000.00) -49.6°/t 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

1831 000.001 -66 .6o/, 

0.00 O.Oti/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 ~; 

Printed: 2/17'2021 J:57 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Descriotion 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS 

INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

Other Aulhorized lnterfund Transfers In 

!al TOTAl INTERFUNO TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transrers Oul 

lbl TOTAl INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Ca pital Leases 

All Other Financing Sources 

/cl TOTAL SOURCES 

uses 

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

(d) TOTAL uses 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contribution s rrom Unreslricted Revenues 

Contributions rrom Restricled Revenues 

/el TOT AL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a • b + c - d + e) 

Calirornia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Repof1ing Sottwar, - 2020.2.0 
Fil,: fundi•b (Rev 03/17/2020) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Resource Codes Ob'ect Codes IAl 181 

8919 o_oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

7619 0_00 0.00 

0.00 o_oo 

8965 0,00 0.00 

8972 o.oo 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 

0,00 o_oo 

7651 0 ,00 0.00 

7699 o_oo 0.00 

0,00 Q_Q0 

8980 0.00 o_oo 

8990 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 o_oo 

Page5 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

IC\ IOI 

o.oo 1 000 000.00 

0.00 1 000 000.00 

o.oo 0.00 

0.00 o_oo 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 o_oo 

o_oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0 ,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0Jl0 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 1,000,000,00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 141 

'lo Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col 8 & 0) 8&0 

IE\ IF\ 

1 ooo ooo_oo Ne" 

1 000 000.00 Ne" 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0°/, 

0.00 0.0'½ 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Pnnl,4 1/1712021 l:S7 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
FIie: fundi-b (Rev 04/30/2012) 

Second Interim 
Deferred Maintenance Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 141 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

176,999.00 

176,999.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:57 PM 



Page 62 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrlntlon 

A.REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other Stale Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenve 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

8 . EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classiried Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

S) Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6) Capifal Oullay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 

Costs) 

8) Other Oulgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

9l TOTAL. EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES fA5 - B91 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnlerfund Transrers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Olher Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

4l TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOUROESIUSES 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2020.2.0 
Fila: fundl-d{R1v 02/0712019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codes IA\ 181 fCt 

8010-8099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8800-8799 800 000.00 800 000.00 39 068.62 

800 000.00 800 000 00 39 068 62 

1000-1999 o.oo 0.00 0. 00 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0,00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 461 796 00 120 983 00 110 443.83 

5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6000~999 13 176 196.00 14 960 488.00 1 988665.00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 o.oo 160 000.00 159 919.83 

7300-7399 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

13 637 992 00 1'" 1471 00 2 259 028.66 

112 831 992.001 (14 441 471 .00l 12 21 9 960.04 \ 

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 10 815134.50 

7630-7699 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 10 815134 50 

Page 1 

Projected Year 
Total& 

101 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

800 ooo_oo 

800 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

120 983. 00 

0.00 

14 960 488.00 

160 000.00 

0.00 

15 241 471 .00 

114 441 471 .001 

0.00 

0.00 

18 083,087.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18 083 087,00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

¾Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&O 

fEI IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0 00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0 % 

o.oo 0 .0% 

18 083 087.00 New 

o.oo 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 2117/2021 3:58 PM 



Page 63 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Desc rintion 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 

BALANCE IC + D4l 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As of July 1 - Audited (Fl a + Fl b) 

d) Other Restatemenls 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fie) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Slores 

Prepaid Hems 

All Others 

b) Lega1ty Restricted Balance 
c) Committed 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Other Assignmenls 
e) Unasslgned!Unappropriated 

Reserve ror Economic Uncertainlies 

Ur,assianedfUnaonronriated Amount 

California Dept or Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2,0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 02/0712019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues , Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Origlnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Ob'ect Codes /Al /131 ICl 

11• "992.no 114 441 47 1.00' 8 595 174 46 

9791 15 081 467.06 15 OBI 467.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

15 081461.06 15 081 467.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

15.081 467.06 15 081 .467,00 

2.243 475.06 639 996.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.JJO 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 2 243 475.06 639 996.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 0. 00 

9789 0.00 a.no 

9790 o.oo a_oo 

Page2 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

3"'1 .•16 on 

15 OBI 467.00 

0.00 

15 081 467.00 

0.00 

15 0B1 467.00 

1 B 723 0B3.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18 723 083.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

o/o Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IE\ IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

D-00 0~0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:56 PM 



Page 64 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oascrintlon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

FEMA 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tax Relief Subventions 

Restricled Levies - Olher 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 

All Other Stale Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Counly and District Taxes 

Other Re:slricted Levies 
Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemenlal Taxes 

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 
Parcel Taxes 

Other 

Community Redevelopment Funds 
Not Subject lo LCFF Deduclion 

Penallies and Interest from Delinquent 
Non~LCFF Taxes 

Sales 
Sale of Equipment/Supplies 

Leases and Rentals 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Other Local Revenue 

AU Other Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

California Oepl ol Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2020,2 0 
File: lundi•d (Rev 02/0712019) 

Re.source Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operallng Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codes (A) 181 /Cl 

8281 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8290 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8575 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8576 0.00 0,00 0,00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8615 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8616 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8617 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8618 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8621 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8622 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8625 0 00 0.00 0.00 

8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8631 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 BOO 000.00 800 000.00 39 066.62 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8699 o.oo Q.00 0.00 

8799 0,00 0.00 0.00 

800 000.00 BOO 000.00 39 068 62 

800 000 00 soo.onn on 30 068.62 

Page 3 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(Dl 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

800 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

BOO 000.00 

800 000.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

%Dirt 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

fEl /Fl 

o.oo 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

o_oo 0.0% 

0.00 00% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/e 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/1 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0~0%1. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0. 0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

Printed: 2/1712021 3:5B PM 



Page 65 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oe.scriotion 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classiried Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OAS DI/Medicare/Alternative 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPEB. Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employees 

Olher Employee Benefils 

TOTAi EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Resource Codu 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapilalized Improvements 

Transfers of Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direcl Costs - lnterfund 

Professional/Consulting Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES ANO OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Calirornia Dept of EducaUon 
SACS Financial Reporting Software • 2020.2.0 
File: lumli-d (Rev 02/07/2019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Ac1uals To Cate 

Obiect Codes IAI 181 fCl 

2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2900 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 0.00 o.oo 0. 00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3601-3602 0.00 0 00 0.00 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 0.00 o_oo 

4300 417 289.00 66 233.00 59 061.04 

4400 44 507.00 54 750.00 51 382.79 

461 796.00 120 983.00 110 443.83 

5100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5200 0.00 Q.00 0.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5600 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5710 0.00 0.00 O.QO 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5800 0.00 0,00 0.00 

5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

Pege4 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0..00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

66 233.00 

54 750.00 

120 963.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

¾Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

/El /Fl 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0_0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.00/r, 

0.00 0.0°/tt 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 00% 

0.00 O.Oo/o 

0.00 O.Oo/1 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0,00 0.0%, 

0 00 0.0% 

0 00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%J 

0.00 00% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 0.0% 

P,inhid: 2/17/2021 3:58 PM 



Page 66 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrloti.or, 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land Improvements 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Books and Media for New School Libraries 
or Major Expansion of School Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Cost•) 

other Transfers Out 

All Other Transfers Out lo All Others 

Debi Service 

Repayment of Stale School Building Fund 
Aid • Proceeds from Bonds 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO (excluding T1ansfers or lndirecl Costs\ 

TOTAL E)(PENDITUR.ES 

Calilornia Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Softwwe - 2020 2 0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 02/07/2019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Origlnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Ob'ect Codes (Al (Bl (Cl 

6100 244 463.00 218 950.00 0.00 

6170 37 961 .00 27 053.00 14 334.81 

6200 10 923 781 ,0Q 13 \34 249.00 1 974 330.19 

6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6400 1 969-991.00 1 580 236.00 0.00 

6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

13.176.196.00 14 960 468.00 1 988 665.00 

7299 0.00 0.00 0. DO 

7435 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 160 000.00 159.919.83 

7439 o_oo 0.00 0.00 

0.00 160 000.00 159 919.63 

1' 637 992.00 15 241471 .00 2 259 02B 66 

Page5 

Projected Year 
Totals 

!Dl 

218 950.00 

27 053.00 

13 134 249.00 

0.00 

1 580 236.00 

D.00 

14 960 48J!.OO 

0.00 

0.00 

160 000.00 

0,00 

160 000.00 

15 241 471.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

o/, Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col 8 & D) B&D 

!El (Fl 

0.00 0~0o/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0 00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00_ ~ 01'• 

Prinled: 2/17/2021 3:58 PM 



Page 67 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oe.sc rintion 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized lnter1und Transfers In 

lal TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: State School Building Fund/ 

County School Facilities Fund 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out 

/bl TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSF.ERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Proceeds 
Proceeds from Sale of Bonds 

Proceeds from Disposal of 

Capital Assets 

other Sources 
County School Building Aid 

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Cer1ificates of Participalion 

Proceeds from Capilal Leases 

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Other Financing Sources 

{cl TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers or Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

ld\TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

(el TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a - b + c • d + e) 

Caliromia D11pt of Educafon 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020,2.0 
File: lundi-d (Rev 02/07/2019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Appro ved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Oate 

Object Codes IA\ IBl ICl 

8919 0.00 o__oo o.oo 

0 ,00 0,00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7619 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8951 0.00 0.00 10 815 134.50 

8953 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8961 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8971 0.00 0.00 0.0D 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8973 o.oo 0.00 0 .00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 10 815 134.50 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0. 00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 10,815, 134,50 

Page6 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

18 083 087.00 

o oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18 083 087.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

18,083,087.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

¾ Diff 
Olffer•nce Column 
(Col B & DJ B&D 

IEl IFI 

0.00 00% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0_0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0_0%, 

18 083 087.00 Ne~ 

0.00 0.0°1, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 Q_QO/t 

18 083 087.00 New 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0..00;, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O,Oo/, 

0_.QQ_ ~ 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:56 PM 



Page 68 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: fundl-d (Rev 04/18/2012) 

Second Interim 
Building Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 211 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

18,723,083.00 

18,723,083.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 3:59 PM 



Page 69 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oascriotl on 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefi1s 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Olher Operating Expenditures 

6) Capilal Oullay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transrers of Indirect 
Cos1s) 

8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAL EXPENDJTURES 

C, EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANC ING SOURCES AND USES IA! - 891 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnterfund Transrers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Oul 

2) Other Sources/Us es 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contribulions 

4l TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

California Dept ol Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2 0 
File: rundl-d (Rev 02/0712019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures , and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAI !Bl ICI 

8010-8099 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 o.oo 0,00 

8600-8799 907 650.00 907 650.00 620 521.51 

907 650.00 907 650.00 620 521.51 

1000-1999 0.00 0,00 o.oo 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5000-5999 139 022.00 139 022.00 120 090.60 

6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 

7400-7499 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 0.00 

139 022 00 139 022 00 120 090 60 

768 5,e.oo 768 628.00 500 430.91 

8900-8929 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0 00 

Page 1 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

907 650.00 

907 650.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.QO 

0.00 

139.022.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

139 nn no 

768 628 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o_oo 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

¾ Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col 8 & D) B&D 

IEI !Fl 

o_oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/1 

0.00 0.0'/• 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

o.oo 0.0°/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.OQ/• 

0.00 0.0% 

o.ao 0.0% 

Prlnled: 2117/2021 4:00 PM 



Page 70 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oe.scrlnljon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 

BALANCE IC • D4l 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As or Juty 1 - Uneudiled 

b) Audit Adjustments 

c) As ol July 1 -Audited (Fla+ Flb) 

d) Other Restatements 

e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + Fl e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Slores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b) Legally Restricled Balance 
c) Commilled 

Slabilizal ion Arrangements 

Olher Commitments 

d) Assigned 

Other Assignments 
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertain ti es 

Unassianed/Unaccrocrialed Amount 

California □apt of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Softwwe - 2020.2.0 
Fil&: rundi-d (Rsv 02/07/2019) 

Re$ource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Optrallng Budget Actuals To Date 

Ob'ectCodU IAI !Bl IC\ 

768.628.00 768 62.8.00 500 430,91 

9791 6.341.495.61 6.341 496.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

6 341 495 ,67 6 341 496.00 

9795 0.00 MO 

6 341 495.67 6 341 496.00 

7 110 123.67 7110 124.00 

9711 0 00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0 .. 00 0. 00 

9719 0,00 0.00 

9740 7 1 to \23 .67 7 110 124.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 0.00 o.oo 

9789 0.00 0,00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Pags2 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

768 628.00 

6 341 496.00 

0.00 

6 341 41)6.00 

0.00 

6 341 496.00 

7 110 124.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7110 124.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

o/• Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DJ B&D 

!El IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 00% 

P1inled: 2/17/2021 4:00 PM 



Page 71 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

OescrJr,tlon 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tex Relief Subventions 
Restricled Levies - Other 

Homeowners' Exemplions 

Olher Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 

AU Other Stale Revenue 

TOTAL. OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

County and District Taxes 

Other Restricted Levies 
Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Non-Ad Valorem Taxes 
Parcel Taxes 

Other 

Community Redevelopment Funds 
Nol Subjecl to LCFF Deduction 

Penalties and lnleresl from Delinquent 
Non-LCFF Taxes 

Sales 
Sale of EquipmenVSupplies 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in lhe Fair Value of Investments 

Faes and Conlracls 

Mitigation/Developer Fees 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Calirornla Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0 
FHe: fundi-d (Rev 02107/2019) 

Re&ource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codes IAl 181 ICl 

8575 0,00 0.00 0,00 

8576 0,00 0.00 0,00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

8615 o.oo 0,00 0.00 

8616 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8617 0 00 0.00 0,00 

8618 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8621 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8622 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8625 250 000.00 250 000 .00 369110.17 

8629 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8631 0,00 0.00 0.00 

8660 157 650 00 157 650.00 16 102.64 

8662 0 00 0.00 0.00 

8681 500 000.00 500 000.00 235 218.70 

8699 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8799 0 00 0.00 0.00 

907 650.00 907 650.00 620 521 .51 

907 650.00 907 650 OD 620 521 51 

Page3 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

250 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

157 650.00 

0.00 

500 000.00 

0.00 

0..00 

907 650.00 

907 ,650 00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

o/, Oiff 
Difference Column 
!Col B & DI B&D 

IEl IFl 

0,00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 00% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 QOo/• 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0..0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0..00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 211712021 11 :DO PM 



Page 72 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Descriotion 

CERTIFICATED SALARIES 

Other Certificated Salaries 

TOT.AL CERTIFICATED S&ARIES 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries 

O1her Classified Salaries 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDI/Medicare/Alternetive 

Health and Welfare Benefits 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensation 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employees 

Olher Employee Ber,efils 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS AND SUPPLIES 

Approved Tex1books and Core Curricula Materials 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Malerials and Supplies 

Noncapitelized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

Insurance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Resource Codn 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers ol Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Costs - lnterfund 

Professional/Consulting Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

California Depl of Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Sottw-are - 2020 2.0 
FIi e: fundi-d (Rev 0210712019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes In Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Origlnal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAI 181 ICI 

1900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

2200 0..00 0.00 0,00 

2300 0.00 0.00 0,00 

2400 0.00 0.00 0,00 

2900 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3101-3102 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

3201-3202 0.00 0 00 0.00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 o_oo 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

4100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 0,00 0.00 

4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4400 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

5100 0.00 0.00 0,00 

5200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5400-5450 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5600 125 522.00 t25 522..00 116 310,60 

5710 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5600 13 500,00 13 500..00 3 760.00 

5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

139 022.00 139 022 00 120 090.60 

Page4 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

125 522.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13 500.00 

0.00 

139 022.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

'lo Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

!El !Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0 .00 0 .0% 

0.0D 0.0% 

o.oo 0~0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0...0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

o.oo 0.0°1. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_Q¾ 

0.00 0_0% 

0.00 Q_Q%-

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0-0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0 .0% 

Prinled: 2/1712021 4:00 PM 



Page 73 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

D•scrlnth>n 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land Improvements 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Books and Media for New School Libraries 
or Major Expansion of School libraries 

Equipment 

Equipment Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Other Transfers Out 

All Other Transfers Out lo All Others 

Debi Service 

Debt Service - lnlerest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO (excludinn Transfers of Indirect Coslsl 

TOTAL EXPENntTURl'.S 

California Dopt or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2 0 
File: rundi•d (Rev 0210712019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Orlginal Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Datt 

Oblect Codes IA! 181 IC! 

6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6170 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6400 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

6500 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 

7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 0.00 0.0ll o.oo 

0 00 0 00 0.00 

139 022.00 130 022 .00 120 n90 •o 

Page 5 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

139 012.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

'loOiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&O 

!El !Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_O% 

0.00 0..0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

PtVlttd v,1no2, 4,00 PM 



Page 74 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrio1Ion 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers In 

(al TOT AL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: State School Building Fund/ 
County School Facilities Fund 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out 

lbl TOTAL lNTERFUNO TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Proceeds 

Proceeds from Disposal of 
Capital Assels 

Olher Sources 

Transfers from Funds of lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Certificates of Participation 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds from Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Other Financing Sources 

lclTOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers or Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

/di TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

/el TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 
(a • b + c • d + e) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporling Software - 202Q2.0 
File: f\md1-d {Rev 02/07/2019) 

Re.source Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Capital Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Origlnal Budget Opera ting Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAI 181 ICI 

8919 0,00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

7619 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

8953 0,00 0.00 0,00 

8965 0.00 ILOO O.DO 

8971 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8972 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8973 0.00 0,00 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 o_oo 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 

0,00 0,00 0.00 

Page6 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

ILOO 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.D0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

% DKf 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0°/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

o.oo O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

Q00 Q_Q% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0°1. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0°1. 

0,00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Prlnled: 2/1712021 -4:00 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: fundl-d (Rev 04/18/2012) 

Second Interim 
Capital Faclllties Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 251 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

7,110,124.00 

7,110,124.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 4:00 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Description 

A.REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other Slate Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

5lTOTAt REVENUES 

B. EXPENDITURES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Se rvices and Olher Operating Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 
Costs) 

8) Oth er Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs 

91 TOTAi EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES /AS. 891 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lnlerfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 

a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Conlribulions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

CalilorniaOepl of Educ:ation 
SACS Flnanelal Rtporting Software - 2020,2 0 
Frie: rundi-d {Rev 02(0712019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Object Codes IA\ 18\ /Cl 

8010-8099 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8100-8299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8600-8799 200 000.00 200 000.00 24 778.42 

200 000.00 200.000.00 24 778 42 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 0.00 0 00 

5000-5999 0.00 a.00 0.00 

6000-<i999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

7300-7399 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

0 00 0.00 0 00 

200.000.00 200 000.00 24 778,42 

8900-8929 0.00 0. 00 o.oo 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8930-8979 0.00 a.oo 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8960-8999 0.00 0.00 o.oa 

0 00 0 OQ 0.00 

Page, 1 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

200 000.00 

200 000 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

200 QQ0,00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

o/o Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

/El ffl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%-

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%. 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Pl'lf'ICtd 2/t7/2'021 ,t 01 PM 



Page 77 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

OescrJotlor, 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE! IN FUND 
BALANCE IC + D41 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 
a) As ol July 1 - Unaudiled 

b) Audit Adjuslments 

c) As or July 1 • Audited (F1a + F1 b) 

d) Olher Restatements 

e) Adjusled Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid Items 

All Others 

b} Legally Restricted Balance 
c) Commilled 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Assigned 

Olher Assignments 
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Unassi ned/Unannranria.lad Amount 

California Dept of Educalion 
SACS Flnanclel Reporting Software - 2020,2 0 
File: rundi-d (Rev 02(07/2019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operallng Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAl 'B' 'C' 

,oo ooo oa 200 000.00 24 778.42 

9791 9 804 096.23 9 804 096.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

9 604 096.23 9 604 096.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

9 804 096.23 9 804 096.00 

10 004 096,23 10 004 096.00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

9712 0.00 0.00 

9713 0.00 0.00 

9719 0.00 0.00 

9740 10 004 096,23 10 004 096.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9780 o.oo 0.00 

9789 0 00 0.00 

9790 0,00 o.ao 

Ps,ge2 

Projected Vear 
Totals 

ID 1 

,on 000.00 

9 804 096.00 

0.00 

9 604 098.00 

0.00 

9.804 096.00 

10 004 096.00 

0,00 

o.ao 

0,00 

0.00 

10 004 096.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

¾ Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DJ B&D 

IEl IFl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 2/17/2021 4:01 PM 



Page 78 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oeserlotlon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERAL REVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

School Facilities Apportionments 

Pass.Through Revenues from Stale Sources 

All Other Stale Revenue 

TOTAL OTHER STATE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Sales 
Sale of EquipmenVSupplies 

Leases and Rentals 

lnteresl 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

Calirornla Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0 
Fil•; fundi•d (Rev 02107/2019) 

Re.aource. Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAl IBl ICl 

8290 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8545 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8587 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

8590 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8631 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8650 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 200 000.00 200 000.00 24 778.42 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8699 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8799 0.00 0.00 0,00 

200 000.00 200 000.00 24 778.42 

200.000.00 200 000.00 24 .778.42 

Page 3 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IDl 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

200 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

200 000.00 

200 000.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

-,,. Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEl {Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0o/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo a.a¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo a 0% 

0 00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0% 

Printed: 2/1712021 ~:01 PM 



Page 79 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

De.scriotiQn 

CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

Classified Support Salaries 

Classified Supe,visors' and Administrators' Salaries 

Clerical, Technical and Orfice Salaries 

Other Classified Salaries 

TOT Al CLASSIFIED SALARIES 

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

STRS 

PERS 

OASDI/Medicare/Alternative 

Heallh ond Wolla1e Bonofils 

Unemployment Insurance 

Workers' Compensalion 

OPEB, Allocated 

OPEB, Active Employees 

Other Employee Benefits 

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES 

Books and Other Reference Materials 

Materials and Supplies 

Noncapitalized Equipment 

TOTAL BOOKS ANO SUPPLIES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Subagreements for Services 

Travel and Conferences 

lns1.1rance 

Operations and Housekeeping Services 

Resource Codes 

Rentals, Leases, Repairs , and Noncapitalized Improvements 

Transfers or Direct Costs 

Transfers of Direct Co$t& - lnterfund 

Professional/Consulting Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Communications 

TOTAL SERVICES ANO OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES 

Cahrornia Dept o/ Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Sot\lN8'e - 2020 2 0 
File lundi-d (Rev 02/07/2019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAl IB) ICl 

2200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2300 0.00 0.00 0,00 

2400 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

2900 0.00 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

3101-3102 0.00 0 00 0.00 

3201-3202 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3301-3302 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3401-3402 0.00 0.00 0.00 

3501-3502 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

3601-3602 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

3701-3702 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

3751-3752 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

3901-3902 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

4200 0.00 0,00 0.00 

4300 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4400 o.oo 0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

5100 0,00 0.00 0.00 

5200 0 00 0.00 0.00 

5400-5450 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

5500 0 ,00 0.00 0.00 

5600 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

5710 0,00 0 .00 0.00 

5750 0.00 0,00 0.00 

5800 0.00 0,00 0.00 

5900 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

Page ◄ 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

o.oo 

0 00 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0..00 

0.00 

0. 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0..00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

¾Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

(El lfl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/■ 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0% 

0,00 0.0% 

0 00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0o/. 

o_oo 0_0% 

0.00 0_0% 

o_oo 0.0% 

0.00 0 .0%. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0_01% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.0.0 Q_Qo/o 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0,0% 

Pfinled: 2/1712021 4:01 PM 



Page 80 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

OescrioOon 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Land 

Land Improvements 

Buildings and Improvements of Buildings 

Books and Media for New School Libraries 
or Major Expansion or School Libraries 

Equipment 

Equipmenl Replacement 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers ol Indirect Costs) 

other Transfers Out 

Transfers of Pass-Through Revenues 

To Districts or Charter Schools 

To County Offices 

To JPAs 

All Other Transfers Out to All Others 

Debt Service 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debt Service. Principal 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO fexcludino Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Calirornia Dept or EducaliM 
SACS Financial Reporting Softwa,e - 2020 2 0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 02107/2019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes !Al !Bl fCl 

6100 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6170 0 .00 0.00 o.oo 

6200 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6300 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

6400 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

6500 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7211 0.00 0.00 0,00 

7212 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7213 0.00 0.00 0..00 

7299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7438 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7439 0,00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 0.00 

Page 5 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0_00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

Q/, Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & 0) B&O 

!El !Fl 

0.00 0~0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.0.0 QJ)O/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0&0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Prfnled: 2/17'1021 4:01 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Dase rii>tion 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

To: Stale School Building Fund/ 
County School Facilities Fund 

From: All Other Funds 

Other Authorized lnlerlund Transfers In 

lal TOT•1 INTER.FUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: Stale School Building Fund/ 
County School Facilities Fund 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transfers Out 

lb\ TOTAL INTER.FUND TRANSF.ERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Proceeds 

Proceeds rrom Disposal of 
Capital Assets 

Olher Sources 

Transrers rrom Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

Long-Term Debt Proceeds 

Proceeds from Certificates of Participalion 

Proceeds from Capital Leases 

Proceeds rrom Lease Revenue Bonds 

All Other Financing Sources 

lol TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

ldl TOTAL, Us.ES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

le\ TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a - b + c • d + e) 

California Depl or Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2020 2 O 
File: fundi-d (Rev 02/07/2019) 

Re.s.ourc.e Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Ob'ect Codes IA\ 18\ IC\ 

8913 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8919 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

7613 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7619 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 ,00 0.00 0.00 

8953 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8965 0.00 0.00 0,00 

8971 0.00 o.uo 0.00 

8972 0.00 o.oo 0.00 

8973 0.00 0.00 o.oo 

8979 0.00 0.00 0.00 

o.oo 0.00 0.00 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 o.oo 0.00 o.oo 

8990 0,00 0.00 o.oo 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

Page6 

Projected Year 
Totals 

'□' 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

¾ 0lff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/. 

0.00 O.Oo/i 

0.00 0 0°/, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¼ 

0.00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O.Oo/1 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.0..Q. ._0.0% 

Print~ 2J\712'Ql:1 • .Ot PM-
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource Description 

Second Interim 
County School Facilities Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

7710 State School Facilities Projects 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software • 2020.2.0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 351 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

10,004,096.00 

10,004,096.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 4:02 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oesc ri tlon 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other Stale Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOTAL REVENUES 

8 . EXPENDITURES 

1) Certilicated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benefits 

4) Books and Supplies 

5) Services and Other Operaling Expenditures 

6) Capital Outlay 

7) Other Ou1go (excluding Transfers of Indirect 

Costs) 

8) Other Outgo. Transfers of Indirect Costs 

9l TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 

OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES /A5 - 89l 

0. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

1) lntarfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Transfers Out 

2) Other Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

4) TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

California Oepl of EducaUon 
s.ACS Fl~aneial Rtp01tft'\Q Sol'Tw.-• -1020.2.0 
File: lund1-d (Rev 02/07~ 19} 

Re.source Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Oat• 

Obiect Codes !Al /Bl IC\ 

6010-6099 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6100-6299 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6300-6599 104 610.00 93 570.00 50.502.99 

8600-6799 14 940 025.00 14 234 547.00 8 798 596.96 

15 044 635 00 14 328 1 t7.00 6 849 099.95 

1000-1999 0.00 0.00 0,00 

2000-2999 0,00 0.00 0.00 

3000-3999 o.oo o.oo 0 ,00 

4000-4999 0 00 0.00 0,00 

5000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6000-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 16 215 596.00 16 215 596.00 15.322 473.41 

7300-7399 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

16.215 596.00 16.215 596.00 15 322 473 41 

11 170 961,00\ 11 687 419.001 16 473 373.46) 

6900-6929 0 00 0.00 0.00 

7600-7629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6930-8979 0.00 0.00 854 737.27 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6960-6999 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0 00 0 00 854 737,27 

Page 1 

Projected Year 
Totals 

!Dl 

0.00 

0.00 

93 570.00 

14 234 547.00 

14 328 117.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16 215 596.00 

0.00 

16 215 596.00 

(1 887 479.00) 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oa 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 511 

¾ Olf f 
Difference Column 
(Col B & 0) B&O 

!El !Fl 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0°/, 

0.00 Q_Oo/• 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 o_oo/. 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0.% 

o.oo 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0o/t 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 2117/2021 4:03 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescrlotlon 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND 
BALANCE IC + DAl 

F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES 

1) Beginning Fund Balance 

a) Ai of July 1 - Unaudited 

b) Audil Adjustments 

c) As of July 1. Audited (Fla+ F1b) 

d) Other Reslatements 

a) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1 e) 

Components of Ending Fund Balance 
a) Nonspendable 

Revolving Cash 

Stores 

Prepaid l\ems 

AIIOlhe~ 

b) Legally Restricted Balance 
c) Commilled 

Stabilization Arrangements 

Other Commitments 
d) Aulgned 

Other Assignments 
e) Unassigned/Unappraprialed 

Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

Unasslanod/Un11n.,,Mnril ted Amount 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0 
Fil•: fundi-d (Rey 02/07/2019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures , and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Obiect Codes IAl !Bl !Cl 

11170 961 .00' 11 887 479.001 15618636 ,19\ 

9791 15 042 930.68 15 042 931 .00 

9793 o.oo o.oo 

15.042 930 68 15 042 931.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

15 042 930.68 15 042 931.00 

13 871 969.88 13 155 452 .00 

9711 0.00 0.00 

971 2 0.00 0.00 

9713 0 00 0.00 

9719 o.oo 0.00 

974 0 13 87 1 969.68 13 155 452.00 

9750 0.00 0.00 

9760 0.00 0.00 

9760 o.oo 0.00 

9789 0.00 0.00 

9790 0.00 0.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

1Dl 

11 887.479 OOl 

15 042 931 .00 

0.00 

15 042 931 .00 

0.00 

15 042931.00 

13 155 452.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13 155 452.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 511 

•;. Oiff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

!El !Fl 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0•1, 

0 00 0.0% 

Printed: 2/17'202 1 4:03 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Descriotlon 

FEDERAL REVENUE 

All Other Federal Revenue 

TOTAL FEDERALREVENUE 

OTHER STATE REVENUE 

Tax Relier Subventions 
Voted lndebledness Levies 

Homeowners' Exemptions 

Other Subventions/In-Lieu Taxes 

TOTAL OTHER STAIE REVENUE 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

County and District Taxes 
Voted lndob~dnoss Lovin 

Secured Roll 

Unsecured Roll 

Prior Years' Taxes 

Supplemental Taxes 

Penalliea and Interest from Delinquent 

Non-LCFF Taxes 

Interest 

Ne1 Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments 

Olher Local Revenue 

All Olher Local Revenue 

All Other Transfers In from All Others 

TOTAL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

Oeb1 Service 

Bond Redemptions 

Bond lnleresl and Other Service Charges 

Debt Service - Interest 

Other Debt Service - Principal 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL OTHER OUTGO fexcludinn Transfers of Indirect Cosls) 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

Calilornia Oept ol Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0 
Filtt: lundi•d (Rev 0210712019) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Revenues , Expenditures , end Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

Oblect Codes !Al !Bl !Cl 

B290 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8571 104 610.00 93 570.00 46.621 ,B4 

B572 0.00 0.00 3 881 .15 

104 610.00 93 570.00 50 502.99 

8611 14.085 766.00 13.390 184.00 7 911 586.07 

8612 771.259.00 761 363.00 713 51B.59 

B613 0.00 0.00 33,222.44 

8614 0.00 0.00 106283.48 

8629 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8660 B3 000.00 83 000.00 33 986.38 

8662 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

B799 0.00 0.00 0.00 

14 940 025.00 14.234 547.00 8 798 596.96 

15 044 635.00 14 >28 117.00 8 849 099.95 

7433 5 995 000.00 5 995 000.00 5 995 000.00 

7434 10 220 596.00 10-2.20 596.00 9 327 473.41 

7438 0,00 0.00 0.00 

7439 o.oo 0.00 0.00 

16.215 596.00 16 2.15 596. 00 15 322 473,41 

16 215 596.00 16 ?15 596.00 15 322 473.41 

Page 3 

Projecled Year 
Totals 

IOI 

0.00 

0.00 

93 570.00 

0,00 

93 570.00 

13 390 1 B4.00 

761 363.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

B3 000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14.234 547.00 

14 328 117.00 

5 995 000.00 

10 220 596.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

16.215 596.00 

16 215 596.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 511 

% Dirt 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

{El !Fl 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0°/4 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%1 

0.00 0.0°/4 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0¾ 

0.00 0.0% 

o.oo 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

Printed: 2117'2021 4:03 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

bescriotlon 

(NTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized ln1erfund Transfers In 

la\ TOTAL JNTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

To: General Fund 

Other Authorized lnter1und Transfers Out 

lb\ TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

Other Sources 

Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Sources 

le\ TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers or Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Uses 

Id\ TOTAL USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Conlribulions from Restricted Revenues 

lo) TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a· b + c • d + o) 

CaJirornia D~ of Educalion 
SACS Finaocial Repol1ing Software - 2020.2.0 
File: fundl•d (Rev 02/0712019) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget Actuals To Date 

ob·ect Codes IAI 181 ICI 

8919 0.00 0.00 0,00 

0.00 0 00 0.00 

7614 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

7619 0.00 0.00 0 ,00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8965 0.00 o_oo 0.00 

8979 0,00 0.00 854 737.27 

0,00 0.00 854 737.27 

7651 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7699 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8990 0.00 0.00 o.oa 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 854,737.27 

Page ◄ 

Projected Year 
Totals 

101 

0.00 

o.oo 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

o.oo 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 511 

0/, Dlff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0 00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0.0%, 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 D~D% 

0 00 0.0% 

Printed: 2/1712021 4:03 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource 

9010 

Description 

Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Balance 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: fundi-d (Rev 04/18/2012) 

Second Interim 
Bond Interest and Redemption Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Balance Detail 

Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 511 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

13,155,452.00 

13,155,452.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 4:03 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Ducrlntion 

A. REVENUES 

1) LCFF Sources 

2) Federal Revenue 

3) Other State Revenue 

4) Other Local Revenue 

51 TOT.AL REVENUES 

B. EXPENSES 

1) Certificated Salaries 

2) Classified Salaries 

3) Employee Benerils 

4) Books and Supplios 

5) Services and Other Operating Expenses 

6) Depreciation 

7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect 

Costs) 

8) Other Oulgo - Transfers of Indirect Cosls 

9lTOTAI HP•NSES 

C, EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES 
OVER EXPENSES BEFORE OTHER 
FINANCING SOURCES AND USES IA5 - B91 

D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCESIUSES 

1) lnlerfund Transfers 
a) Transfers In 

b) Translers Oul 

2) Olher Sources/Uses 
a) Sources 

b) Uses 

3) Contributions 

41 TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

Caliromla Dept of Educalion 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2 O 
File: lun<f1-11 (Rev 03/20/2017) 

Resource Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Retiree Benefit Fund 

Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position 

Baard Approved 
Original Budgel Operating Budget 

ob·ect Codas IA\ 181 

8010-8099 0. 00 0.00 

8100-8289 0.00 0.00 

8300-8599 0.00 0.00 

8600-8799 476 77"/ .00 4 421 078.00 

476 777.00 4 421 0] 8.00 

1000-1999 0,00 0.00 

2000-2999 0. 00 0.00 

3000-3999 0.00 0.00 

4000-4999 0.00 0.00 

5000-5998 3 231 887.00 3 588 313.00 

6000-6999 0.00 0,00 

7100-7299, 
7400-7499 0.00 QOO 

7300-7399 0.00 0.00 

3-231 887 00 3 588 313 00 

12 755.110.001 832 765.00 

8900-8929 0.00 0,00 

7600-7629 0.00 0 00 

8930-8979 0.00 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 0.00 

8980-8999 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

Page 1 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Date Totals 

IC\ ID\ 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

15 575.00 4 421 078.00 

15 575.00 4 421 078.00 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2 155 855 .65 3 578 275.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

2 155 855 65 3 579 275 00 

11140 280.651 841 803.00 

0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 711 

% Dirt 
Difference Column 
(Col B & D) B&D 

IE\ If\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 0.0%. 

0.00 o.oo/. 

0.00 O O¾ 

0.00 o.o~/4. 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

9 038,00 0.3% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0_0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 O. QO/c. 

0,00 0.0% 

0.00 0 0'/, 

Printed: 2/17/2021 4:04 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oesc.rintion 

E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN 

NET POSITION re + D41 

F. NET POSITION 

1) Beginning Net Position 
a) As or July 1 • Unaudiled 

b) Audil Adjuslmenls 

c) As ol July 1 • Audited (F1 a + f 1 b) 

d) Other Reslalemenls 

e) Adjusted Beginning Net Position (F1c + F1d) 

2) Ending Net Position, Juno 30 (E + F1e) 

Components of Ending Net Position 

a) Net lnveslmenl In Capital Assets 

b) Reslricted Net Posilion 

cl Unrestricted Ne\ Posilion 

Calilomia Dept ol EducaliM 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2.0 
File: fundi-e (Rev 03/2012017) 

Resource Codas 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Retiree Benefit Fund 

Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Oblect Codes !Al !Bl 

rz_155 11 o.oo, 832 765.00 

9791 10 705 953.82 10 705 954.00 

9793 0.00 0.00 

10.705 953.82 10 705 954.00 

9795 0.00 0.00 

10.705 953.82 10 705.954,00 

7 950 843.62 11538 719_00 

9796 0.00 0.00 

9797 7 950 843_82 11 538.719.00 

9790 0,00 n_oo 

Page2 

Projected Year 
Actuals To Cate Totals 

!Cl IOI 

12 140 280.65i 84180300 

10 705 954_00 

0.00 

10 705 954.00 

0.00 

10 705Jl54.00 

11 547757.00 

0.00 

11 547 757.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 711 

% Dlff 
Olfferenc:e Column 
(Col B & DJ B&D 

IEI IFI 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0~0?/4 

0.00 0.0°/, 

Prinled: 2/1712021 4:IM PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Oescriotlor,. 

OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

Interest 

Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value or Investments 

Fees and Conlracts 

In-District Premiums/Contributions 

Other Local Revenue 

All Other Local Revenue 

TOT AL OTHER LOCAL REVENUE 

TOTAL REVENUES 

SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 

Subagreemenls for Services 

Professiona VConsulling Services and 
Operating Expenditures 

Resource Codes 

TOTAL SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS 

INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

Other Authorized lnterfund Transrers In 

(al TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN 

OTHER SOURCES/USES 

SOURCES 

other Sources 

Transfers from Fundi of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

All Other Financing Sources 

le\ TOTAL SOURCES 

USES 

Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs 

fdl TOTAL. USES 

CONTRIBUTIONS 

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues 

Contributions from Restricted Revenues 

le\ TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

TOTAL , OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES 

(a+c-d+e) 

Calilomia Dept or EducatiOll 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020 2 0 
File: tundi-e (Rev 03n0l2017) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
Retiree Benefit Fund 

Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position 

Board Approved 
Original Budget Operating Budget 

Oblect Codes IAl IBl 

8660 67 740 ,00 67 740.00 

8662 0,00 0.00 

8674 409 037 .00 4 353 338.00 

8699 0.00 0.00 

476 777.00 4 421 078.00 

476 717.00 • 421 0711..00 

5100 0.00 o.oo 

5800 3 231 887.00 3 588 313.00 

3.23 1 Wl7.00 3 588 3 t3 .00 

3 231 887.00 3 588 313.00 

8919 0.00 0.00 

0,00 0.00 

8965 0.00 0.00 

8979 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0,00 

7651 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

8980 0.00 0.00 

8990 o.oo 0,00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 0 ,00 

Page 3 

Acluals To Date 
fCl 

15 575.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

15 575.00 

15 575.00 

0.00 

2 155 855 .65 

2 155 855 .65 

2 1 S5 855.65 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0..00 

0.00 

0.00 

Projected Year 
Totals 

IOI 

61 740.DO 

0.00 

4 353 338.00 

0.00 

4 ◄ 21 078.00 

4 421 078.00 

0.00 

3 579 275.00 

3 579 275,00 

3 579 275.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 711 

% Diff 
Difference Column 
(Col B & DI B&D 

IE\ IF\ 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0°/1 

0.00 O.Oo/, 

0.00 0.0% 

9 038.00 0.3% 

9 038.00 0.3% 

0 00 0,0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 Q_Q% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0,00 0 .0% 

0.00 0.0% 

0.00 0.0% 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Resource Description 

Second Interim 
Retiree Benefit Fund 

Exhibit: Restricted Net Position Detail 

9010 Other Restricted Local 

Total, Restricted Net Position 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
FIie: fundi-e (Rev 04/19/2012) Page 1 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 711 

2020/21 
Projected Year Totals 

11,547,757.00 

11 547 757.00 

Printed: 2/17/2021 4:05 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

Provide methodology and assumptions used to estimate ADA, enrollment, revenues, expenditures, reserves and fund balance, and multiyear 
commitments (including cost-of-living adjustments) . 

Deviations from the standards must be explained and may affect the interim certification. 

CRITERIA AND STANDARDS 

1. CRITERION: Average Dally Attendance 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Funded average daily attendance (ADA) for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than 
two percent since first interim projections. 

District's ADA Standard Percentage Range: ~I ___ ,_2._0~¾_t_o_+_:2_.0~'A~, --~ 

1A. Calculating the District's ADA Variances 

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exisl will be extracted inlo lhe firs! column, otherwise , enter data for all fiscal years. Second lnlerim Projected Year Totals dala that exist for the current 
year will be extracted; otherwise , enter data for all fiscal years. Enter district regular ADA and charter school ADA corresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund, only, for all 
fi seal years . 

Eslimaled Funded ADA 

f iscal Year 
Current Year (2020-21) 

Dlslricl Regular 
Charter School 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 

District Regular 
Charter School 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 
District Regular 
Charter School 

Total ADA 

Total ADA 

Total ADA 

Firs! Interim 

Projected Year Totals 

/Form01 CSI 11cm 1Al 

15194.07 
0.00 

15 194.07 

15 194.07 

15194.07 I 

14,355.10 

14 355.10 

1 B. Comparison of District ADA to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if lhe standard Is not met. 

Second Interim 

Projected Year Totals 

(Form At Lines A4 and C41 

15 194.07 
0.00 

15 194.07 

15194.07 

15 194.07 

14.355.10 

14 355.10 

Percent Chanoe $talus 

0.0% Met 

0.0% Met 

0.0% Met 

1 a. STANDARD MET - Funded ADA has not changed since first interim projections by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

California Depl of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File : csl (Rev06/24/2020) Page 1 of 26 Printed: 2/18/2021 10:49 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2. CRITERION: Enrollment 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Projected enrollment for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent since 
first interim projections. 

District's Enrollment Standard Percentage Range: ~I ___ ._2_.0_'J._, _to_+_2._0_% __ _ 

2A. Calculating the District's Enrollment Variances 

DATA ENTRY: First Interim dala Iha! exist will be extracted: otherwise , enter data into lhe first column for all fiscal years. Enter dala in lhe second column for all fiscal years. Enter dislrlct 
regular enrollment and charter school enrollment corresponding to financial data reported in lhe General Fund , only , for all fiscal years. 

Enrollment 

First Interim Second I nterl m 

Fiscal Year (Form 01CSI , Item 2A) CBEDSIProlected Percent Chana·a S!atus 

Current Year (2020-21) 
District Regular 15147 15.147 
Charter School 

Total Enrollment 15147 15147 0.0% Met 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
Dislrict Regular 14.815 14 815 
Charter School 

Total Enrollment 14 815 14 815 0.0% Met 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 
District Regular 14.352 14,352 

Charter School 
Total Enrollment 14 352 14 352 0.0% Met 

28. Comparison of District Enrollment to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation If the standard Is not met. 

1 a. STANDARD MET - Enrollment projections have not changed since first interim projections by more than two percent for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

California Dept or Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: csl (RevOB/2412020) Page 2 of 26 Printed: 2118/2021 10:49 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

3. CRITERION: ADA to Enrollment 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Projected second period (P-2) average daily attendance (ADA) to enrollment ratio for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent 

fiscal years has not increased from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than one half of one percent (0.5%). 

3A. Calculating the District's ADA to Enrollment Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist will be extracted Into the P-2 ADA column for the First Prior Year: otherwise, enter First Prior Year data. P-2 ADA for the second and third 

prior years are preloaded. First Interim data that exist will be extracted Into the Enrollment column: otherwise , enter Enrollment data for all fiscal years. Data should reflect district regular and 

charter school ADA/enrollment corresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund, only, for all fiscal years. 

Flscal Year 
Third Prior Year (2017-18) 

District Regular 
Charter School 

Total ADA/Enrollment 
Second Prior Year (2018-19) 

District Regular 
Charter School 

Total ADA/Enrollment 

First Prior Year (2019-20) 
District Regular 
Charter School 

Total ADA/Enrollment 

P-2ADA 
Unaudited Actuals 

(Form A Lines A4 and C4l 

15.984 

15 984 

15.603 

15 603 

15.194 
0 

15 194 

Enrollment 
CBEDS Actual 

(Form 01 CSI, Item 3A) 

16,599 

16 599 

16134 

16134 

15.727 

15 727 

Historical Average Ratio: 

Historical Ratio 

or ADA to Enrollment 

96.3% 

96.7% 

96.6% 

96.5% 

District's ADA to Enrollment Standard (historical average ratio plus 0.5%): 1~ _____ 9_7_.o_•_Y, _ ____ ~ 

3B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of ADA to Enrollment 

DATA ENTRY: Estimated P-2 ADA will be extracted Into the first column for the Current Year: enter data in the first column for the subsequent fiscal years. Data should reflect district regular 

and charter school ADA/enrollment corresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund. only, for all fiscal years. All other data are extracted. 

Estimated P-2 ADA 

Fiscal Year (Form Al . Lines A4 and C4l 

Current Year (2020-21) 
District Regular 15,1 94 

Charter School 0 

Total ADA/Enrollment 15194 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
District Regular 14 355 

Charter School 

Total ADA/Enrollment 14 355 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 
District Regular 13 924 

Charter School 
Total ADA/Enrollment 13 924 

3C. Comparison of Distri ct ADA to Enrollment Ratio to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard Is not met. 

Enrollment 

CBEDS/Projected 

/Criterion 2 ltem2Al 

15.147 

15147 

14 815 

14 815 

14,352 

14352 

Ratio of ADA to Enrollment Sllltus 

100.3% Not Met 

96.9% Met 

97.0% Met 

1 a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected P-2 ADA to enrollment ratio exceeds the standard in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the projected 

ratio exceeds the district's historical average ratio by more than 0.5%. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

In Curren! Year 2020-21, Estimated P-2 ADA Is based on Prior Year"201 9-20 P-2 ADA (due lo the COVID-19 pandemic and dlstanca learning). 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: csi (RevOG/24/2020) Page 3 of 26 Printed: 2/18/2021 1 :48 PM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

4. CRITERION: LCFF Revenue 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Projected LCFF revenue for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed by more than two percent 
since first interim projections. 

District's LCFF Revenue Standard Percentage Range: _1 ___ -_2.:_0_o/o~o_to_ +~2._0~o/,~, --~ 

4A. Calculating the District's Projected Change la LCFF Revenue 

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data Iha\ exi st will be extracted ; otherwise, enter data into the first column. In \he Second Interim column, Current Year data are extracted; enter data for the two 
subsequent years. 

Fiscal Year 

Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

LCFF Revenue 

(Fund 01, Objects 8011. 8012, 8020-8089) 

First Interim Second Interim 

Form 01 CSI , Item 4A Pro acted Year Totals 

167,360,970.00 168.424.172.00 
168 973 201.00 177.099,645.00 
159 304,608.00 169,618,755.00 

4B. Comparison of District LCFF Revenue to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met. 

Percent Chan e Status 

0.6% Met 
4.8% Not Met 
6.5% Not Met 

1 a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected LCFF revenue has changed since first interim projections by more than two percent in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. 
Provide reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard and a description of \he methods and assumptions used in projecting LCFF revenue. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 

LCFF revenue projectl<:,ns al 1st Interim were ootlmaled based on lho LCFF Calculalor assumI,1g 0.0% COLA In tho first and subsequent years. LCFF 
Revenue projections at 2nd Interim are eslimaled based on the Governo~s January Budget, with a 3.84% COLA and AOA•hotd--harrnless using 2019-20 
ADA in Iha nrst subsequent year: however the sec0I1d subsequent year Is based on a 1.28% COLA and a significantly lower projected ADA based on 
decllnlng enrollment using 2021-22 projected ADA. 

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: csi (Rev06/24/2020) Page 4 of 26 Printed: 2/18/2021 10:49 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

6. CRITERION: Salaries and Benefits 

STANDARD: Projected ratio of total unrestricted salaries and benefits to total unrestricted general fund expenditures for any of the current fiscal year 
or two subsequent fiscal years has not changed from the historical average ratio from the three prior fiscal years by more than the greater of three 
percent or the district's required reserves percentage. 

SA. Calculalln9 the District's Hlstorical Average Ratio of Unrestrlcted·Salarles and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures 

DATA ENTRY: Unaudited Actuals data that exist for the First Prior Year will be extracted; otherwise, enter data for the First Prior Year. Unaudited Actuals data for the second and third prior 
years are preloaded. 

Fiscal 'Vear 
Third Prior Year (2017-18) 

Second Prior Year (2018-19) 

First Prior Year (2019-20) 

Unaudited Actuals - Unrestricted 
(Resources 0000-1999) 

Salaries and Benefits 

lForm01 Oblocts 1000-3999) 
I 138,325 101.43 I 
I 141 ,120,320.24 I 
I 13a 110 565_89 I 

District's Reserve Standard Percentage 
(Criterion 108, Line 4) 

District's Salaries and Benefits Standard 
(historical average ratio, plus/minus the 

greater of 3% or the district's reserve 
standard percentage): 

Total Expenditures 

/form 01 Obleots 1000-7 499l 
158.443 492.93 

169 231 015,27 

164,361 ,998.88 

Historical Average Ratio: 

Current Year 
(2020-211 

3.0% 

82.0% to 88.0% 

Ratio 

of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits 
to Total Unrestricted r:vner,dltums 

87.3% 

83.4% 

84.4% 

85.0% 

1st Subsequent Year 
(2021-22) 

3.0% 

82.0% to 88.0% 

5B. Calculating the District's Projected Ratio of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits to Total Unrestricted General Fund Expenditures 

2nd Subsequent Year 
(2022-23) 

3.0% 

82.0% to 88.0% 

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, Projected Year Totals data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter Projected Year Totals data. Projected Year Totals data for Current 
Year are extracted , 

Flscal Year 
Current Year (2020-21) I 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) I 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) I 

Projected Year Totals• Unrestricted 
(Resources 0000-1999) 

Salaries and Benefits Total Expenditures 

(Form 011, Objects 1000-3999) (Form 011, Objects 1000-7499) 
/Form MYPI Lines 81-831 /Form MYPt. lines 81 -88 B10l 

116,673,553.00 135 794 831 .00 

117,025,535.00 136 752 037 ,00 

118 189 728.00 130 966,163.00 

Ratio 

of Unrestricted Salaries and Benefits 
to Total Un/estrlcted Exoendltu/8! Status 

85.9% I Met 
85,6% I Met 

90.2% I Not Met 

SC. Comparison of District Salaries and Benefits Ratio to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met. 

1 a. STANDARD NOT MET - Projected ratio of unrestricted salary and benefit costs to total unrestricted expenditures has changed by more than the standard in any of the current year or 
two subsequent fiscal years. Provide reasons why the change(s) exceed the standard and a description of the methods and assumptions used in projecting salaries and benefits. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 

The District has Included In the MYP. budget reductions of $7 million in 2022-23. While tho dctans of lhe budget reductions are not yet Identified, it Is 
anticipated that a large percentage of the reductions will be In the form of a reduction in staffing levels and costs , both for cer1il!cated and classified 
.stalf. 

I 
I 
I 

SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: csi (RevOS/24/2020) Page 5 of 26 Printed: 2/18/2021 10:49 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form01CSI 

6. CRITERION: Other Revenues and Expenditures 

STANDARD: Projected operating revenues (including federal, other state and other local) or expenditures (including books and supplies, and services 
and other operating), for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years, have not changed by more than five percent since first interim 
projections. 

Changes that exceed five percent In any major object category must be explained. 

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Standard Percentage Range: f-----•-'5"".0""'/4c=.,..cto'-+"'5."'0-"%'---- -t 

District's Other Revenues and Expenditures Explanation Percentage Range: ~------5_.o_•;.~,_to_+_5._0_¾'----~ 

6A. Calculating the District's Change by Major Object Category and Comparison to the Explanation Percentage Range 

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. Second Interim data for the Current Year are extracted. If Second Interim Form MYPI 
exists, data for the lwo subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the second column. 

Explanations must be entered for each category If the percent change for any year exceeds Iha district's explanation percentage range. 

First Interim 
Projected Year Totals 

Object Range / Fiscal Year (Form 01 CSJ, Item 6A) 

Federal Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8100-8299 Form MYPI Line A2 

Current Year (2020-21) 35,5B6.7B0.00 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 14 24B 227.00 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 14 248 227 .00 

Explanation: 
(required if Yes) 

Other State Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8300-8699 Form M"YPI Line Al 

Current Year (2020-21) 10 065 098.00 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) B.456.494.00 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 8,363,994.00 

Explanation: 
(required if Yes) 

Other Local Revenue (Fund 01, Objects 8600-8799 Form MYPI Line A4 

Current Year (2020-21) 10 524,051.00 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 9 204,887 .00 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 9 204 887.00 

Explanation: 
(required if Yes) 

Books and Supplies (Fund 01, Objects 4000-49991 (Form MYPI Line B41 

Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

Explanation: 
(required if Yes) 

I 26.497 ,805.00 

I 16,108 747.00 
I 16 231 ,610.00 

Second Interim 
Projected Year Totals 

(Fund 01) (Form MYPt) Percent Change 

35.612.722.00 0.1% 

14.382.638.00 0.9% 

14.382 63B.00 0.9% 

10,065 098.00 0.0% 

8 651 .215.00 2.3% 

8.693,075.00 3.9% 

10 536,743.00 0.1% 

9,225 018.00 0.2% 

9 225 018.00 0.2% 

25.802 602.00 I -2.6¾ 

15 551 091.00 I -3.5¾ 

15 72B 133.00 I -3.1% 

Change Is Outside 
EJ<planation Range 

No 
No 

No 

No 

No 
No 

No 

No 

No 

I No 

I No 

I No 

I 
I 
I 

Services and Other Operating Expendlt;:ue;re:,:s::...· ,:,F..:uc:,nc::d__,0:..,1-'-°'===--===--.::=r=::...Fo::;rm=.::.M:..:YP..:....:,I c.:L::.ln:ae::...::B;.6,__.------------ --.------- - ----, 
Current Year (2020-21) 29,333,933.00 31 ,012,049.00 5.7% Yes 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 25 ,927,312.00 27.828.697.00 7.3% Yes 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 26174 503.00 28.121.883.00 7.4% Yes 

Explanation: 
(required if Yes) Expenditures In the current year and subsequent years are increased, to account for increased Special Education contract expenditures. 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Soflware - 2020.2.0 
File: csi (Rev06/24/2020) Page 6 of 26 Printed: 2/18/2021 10:49 AM 
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2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund Oxnard Elementary 

Ventura Counly School District Criteria and Standards Review 

68. Calculating the District's Change In Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures 

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated, 

Object Range/ Fiscal Year 
First Interim 

Projected Year Totals 
Second Interim 

Projected Year Totals Percent Chango 

Total Federal, Other State, and Other Loi'-c"'a"'l-'-R.:..:eccv-=e.:..:nu=-e"--"$°'e'-'c"'tl"'o.:..:n...c6.:..A"'------~----------~-- ----------
Currenl Year (2020-21) 56 175,929.00 56.214 563.00 0.1% 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 31 .909.608.00 32 258 871.00 1.1% 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 31 817108.00 32,300,731.00 1.5% 

Total Books and Supplies, and ServlceF-s-=a.:..:n.::d..;:O:..:t::..:h.=.or'-O= :c'c::a::..:li::..:n.....:Ex=-=e.:..:nd=-l.:..:lu::;rc.:e-=s_.S=ec::;t::..:10:..:n.:..6:cAc.:L.. _ ___ ~ ___________ _ 
Current Year (2020-21) 55.831 738.00 56,814,651.00 1.8% 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 42 036 059.00 43.379.788.00 3.2% 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 42 406,113.00 43,850,016.00 3.4% 

6C. Comparison of District Total Operating Revenues and Expenditures to the Standard Percentage Range 

DATA ENTRY: Explanations are linked from Section BA iflhe status In Section 68 is Not Met; no entry Is allowed below, 

Status 

Met 
Mel 
Mel 

Mel 
Met 
Met 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

1 a. STANDARD MET - Projected total operating revenues have not changed since first Interim projections by more than lhe standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal 
years. 

Explanation: 
Federal Revenue 

(linked from 6A 
if NOT met) 

Explanation: 
Other Slate Revenue 

(linked from 6A 
if NOT met) 

Explanation: 
Other Local Revenue 

(linked from 6A 
if NOT met) 

1b. STANDARD MET - Projected total operating expenditures have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal 
years. 

Explanation: 
Books and Supplies 

(linked from 6A 
if NOT met) 

Explanation: 
Services and Other Exps 

(linked from 6A 
if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

7. CRITERION: Facilities Maintenance 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School Districl Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Identify changes that have occurred since first interim projections in the projected contributions for facilities maintenance funding as 
required pursuant to Education Code Section 17070. 75, or in how the district is providing adequately to preserve the functionality of its facilities for their 

normal life In accordance with Education Code sections 52060(d)(1) and 17002(d)(1). 

Determining the District's Compliance with the Contribution Requirement for EC Section 17070.75 • Ongoing and Major Maintenance/Restricted 

Maintenance Account (OMMA/RMA) 

NOTE: EC Section 17070.75 requires the district to deposit into the account a minimum amount equal to or greater than three percent of the total general fund expenditures and olher 

financing uses for thal fiscal year. 

DATA ENTRY: Enler the Required Minimum Contribution if First Interim data does not exist. First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter Flrsl Interim dala into llnes 1, if 

applicable, and 2, All other dala are extracted , 

1, OMMNRMA Contribution 

2. First Interim Contribution (information only) 
(Form 01CSI, First Interim, Criterion 7, Line 1) 

Required Minimum 
ConlllbuUon 

5 756 ,915.00 

Second Interim Contribution 
Projected Year Totals 

(Fund 01, Resource 8150, 
Ob e~IS 8900-8999 

5 945 861 .00 

5.945.001 .00 I 

If status is nol mel, enler an X in lhe box thal besl describes why Iha minimum required conlribulion was nol made: 

Status 

Met 

§ Not applicable (district does not participate in the Leroy F. Greene School Facilities Act of 1998) 

Exempt (due to district's small size [EC Section 17070.75 (b)(2)(E)]) 

Other (explanation must be provided) 

Explanation: 
(required if NOT met 

and Other is marl<ed) 

California Dept of Education 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

8. CRITERION: Deficit Spending 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72536 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Unrestricted deficit spending (total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses is greater than total unrestricted revenues and 
other financing sources) as a percentage of total unrestricted expenditures and other financing uses, has not exceeded one-third of the district's 
available reserves' as a percentage of total expenditures and other financing uses2 in any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years. 

'Available reserves are the unrestricted amounts in the Stabilization Arrangements, Reserve for Economic Uncertainties, and Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General 
Fund and the Special Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative ending balances in restricted resources in the 
General Fund. 

'A school district that is the Administrative Unit of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) may exclude from its expenditures lhe distribution of funds to its participating 
members. 

8A. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels 

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted or calculated. 

Current Year 1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year 

(2020-21) (2021-22) (2022-23) 

District's Available Reserve Percentages (Criterion 10C, Line 9)._l ____ ~3~.5~%~•- ---~-----~3~.5~%~•-----~----~3-~6_% ____ -

District's Deficit Spending Standard Percentage Levels I 
(one-third of available reserve percentage): ..... _____ 1~.2~%~•----~------1_.2_•1,_, _ ____ ~ _____ 1._2_% _ ___ -

88. Calculating the District's Deficit Spending Percentages 

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MYPI exists, data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years into the first and 
second columns . 

Projected Year Totals 

Fiscal Year 
Current Year (2020-21) 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

Net Change in 

Unrestricted Fund Balance 
(Form 011, Section E) 

Form MYPI Line C 
466 994,00 

7 256 767.00 

781 810.00 

8C. Comparison of District Deficit Spending to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard Is not met. 

Total Unrestricted Expenditures 

and Other Financing Uses 
(Form 011, Objects 1000-7999) 

Form MYPI Li~o B11 

136 794,631.00 

137 052 037.00 

131266163.00 

Deficit Spending Level 
(If Net Change in Unrestricted Fund 

Balance Is ne aUve, else NIA 
0.3% 

N/A 
0.6% 

1 a. STANDARD MET - Unrestricted deficit spending, if any, has not exceeded the standard percentage level in any of the current year or two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 
(required if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 
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StalUS 
Met 

Met 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

9. CRITERION: Fund and Cash Balances 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSt 

A. FUND BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

9A-1. Determin ing If the District's General Fund Endlng Balance is Positive 

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted. If Form MYPI exists , data for the two subsequent years will be extracted; if not, enter data for the two subsequent years. 

Ending Fund Balance 

General Fund 

Projected Year Totals 

Fiscal Year Form 01 1 Line F2 Form MYPI Uno D2 

Current Year (2020-21) 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 

2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

19 285 247,00 

21 955,001 .00 

21173191 .00 

9A-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Fund Balance to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard is not met. 

Status 

Met 

Met 

Met 

1 a. STANDARD MET - Projected general fund ending balance Is positive for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

B. CASH BALANCE STANDARD: Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year. 

9B-1. Determining if the District's Ending Cash Balance is Positive 

DATA ENTRY: If Form CASH exists, data will be extracted; if not, data must be entered below. 

Ending Cash Balance 
General Fund 

Fiscal Year Form CASH Line F June Column 
Current Year (2020-21) 8,062,195.00 

9B-2. Comparison of the District's Ending Cash Balance to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if\he standard is not met. 

Status 
Met 

1a. STANDARD MET- Projected general fund cash balance will be positive at the end of the current fiscal year. 

Explanation: 
(required if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 
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Oxnard Elemenlary 
Venlura Counly 

10. CRITERION: Reserves 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

STANDARD: Available reserves' for any of the current fiscal year or two subsequent fiscal years are not less than the following percentages or 
amounts' as applied to total expenditures and other financing uses•: 

DATA ENTRY: Current Year data are extracted . If Form MYPI exists , 1st and 2nd Subsequent Year data will be extracted . If not, enter district regular 
ADA and charter school ADA corresponding to financial data reported in the General Fund , only, for the two subsequent years . 

Percentage Level District ADA 

5% or $71,000 (greater of) 0 to 300 
4% or $71,000 (greater of) 301 to 1,000 

3% 1,001 to 30,000 

2% 30,001 to 400,000 

1% 400,001 and over 

'Available reserves are the unreslricted amounts in the Stabilization Arrangements , Reserve for 
Economic Uncertainties, and Unassigned/Unappropriated accounts in the General Fund and Special 
Reserve Fund for Other Than Capital Outlay Projects. Available reserves will be reduced by any negative 
ending balances in reslricted resources in lhe General Fund. 

'Dollar amounts to be adjusted annually by the prior year statutory cost-of-living adjustment (Educalion 
Code Section 42238) , rounded to the nearest thousand. 

'A school district thal is lhe Adminislrative Unit (AU) of a Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) 
may exclude from its expendilures the distribulion of funds toils participating members. 

Current Year 1st Subsequenl Year 2nd Subsequent Year 

Dislricl Estimaled P-2 ADA (Current Year, Form Al. Lines A4 and C4. I 15.194 14.355 13,924 
Subsequent Years, Form MYPI, Line F2, if available.)~----=~----~-----==~-----~---~=~---~ 

(2020-21) (2021-22) (2022-23) 

District's Reserve Standard Percentage Level: ~'-----3~%~ ----~-----~3~%~ _____ _,__ _____ 3~'1.~,----~ 

10A. Ca.lculatlng the District's Special Education Pass-through Exclusions (only for districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA) 

DATA ENTRY: For SELPA AUs, if Form MYPI exists, all data will be exlracted including the Yes/No button seleclion. 11 not, cl ick the appropriate Yes or No button for item 1 and, if Yes, enter 

data for item 2a and for the two subsequent years in item 2b; Current Year data are extracted. 

For districts that serve as the AU of a SELPA (Form MYPI, Lines F1a, F1b1, and F1b2) : 

1. Do you choose to exclude from the reserve calculation the pass-through funds distributed to SELPA members? 

2, If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special education pass-through funds: 

a. Enter the name(s) of the SELPA(s): 

b. Special Education Pass-through Funds 
(Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540, 
objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223) 

10B. Calculating the District's Reserve Standard 

Current Year 

Projected Year Totals 
(2020-21) 

Yes 

1st Subsequent Year 
(2021-22) 

0.00 I 
2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

DATA ENTRY: If Form MYPI exists, all data will be extracted or calculated. If not, enter data for line 1 for the two subsequent years; Current Year data are extracted. 

1. Expenditures and other Financing Uses 

(Form 011, objects 1000-7999) (Form MYPI, Line 811) 

2. Plus: Special Education Pass-through 

(Criterion 1 DA, Line 2b, if Criterion 1 0A, Line 1 is No) 

3. Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses 

(Line 81 plus Line 82) 

4. Reserve Standard Percentage Level 

5. Reserve Standard - by Percent 

(Line 83 times Line 84) 

6. Reserve Standard - by Amount 

($71,000 for districts with less than 1,001 ADA, else 0) 
7. District's Reserve Standard 

(Greater of Line 85 or Line 86) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
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Current Year 

Projected Year Totals 
12020-211 

221 ,892,711.00 

221 892 711 .00 

3% 

6 656.781 .33 

0.00 

6 666 781.33 

Page 11 of 26 

1st Subsequent Year 2nd Subsequent Year 

12021-221 12022-231 

205 688 762.00 201 ,701 ,296.00 

205,688,762.00 201 ,701 296.00 

3% 3% 

6.170,662.86 6 051 .038.88 

0.00 0.00 

6 170 662 .86 6 051 038.88 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

1 OC. Calculating the District's Avallable Reserve Amount 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

DATA ENTRY: All data are extracted from fund data and Form MYPI. If Form MYPI does not exist, enter data for the two subsequent years. 

Reserve Amounts 

(Unrestricted resources 0000-1999 except Line 4) 
1. General Fund - Stabil ization Arrangements 

(Fund 01 , Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E1 a) 

2. General Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

(Fund 01 , Object 9789) (Form MYPt , Line E1 b) 

3. General Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 

(Fund 01, Object 9790) (Form MYPI , Line E1c) 
4. General Fund - Negative Ending Balances in Restricted Resources 

(Fund 01, Object 979Z, if negative, ror each of resources 2000-9999) 
(Form MYPI, Line E1d) 

5. Special Reserve Fund - Stabilization Arrangements 
(Fund 17, Object 9750) (Form MYPI, Line E2a) 

6. Special Reserve Fund - Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

(Fund 17, Object 9789) (Form MYPI, Line E2b) 

7. Special Reserve Fund - Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 

(Fund 17, Object 9790) (Form MYPI , Line E2c) 

8. District's Available Reserve Amount 

(Lines C1 thru C7) 
9. District's Available Reserve Percentage (Information only) 

(Line 8 divided by Section 108, Line 3) 
District's Reserve Standard 

(Section 1 OB, Line 7) 

Status 

1 OD. Comparison of District Reserve Amount to the Standard 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if the standard Is not met, 

: 

Current Year 

Projected Year Totals 

/2020-21\ 

0.00 

6,656 782.00 

992.602...00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7,649,384.00 

3.45% 

6 656 781.33 

Met 

1 a. STANDARD MET - Available reserves have met the standard tor the current year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 

(required if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 
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1st Subsequent Year 

(2021 -221 

0.00 

6.170 663.00 

975 488.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7 146 151 .00 

3.47% 

6 170 662.86 

Met 

56 7 2538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-231 

6 261 039.00 

963,302.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

7 224,341 .00 

3.58% 

6 051 038.88 

Met 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items S1 through S4. Enter an explanatlon for each Yes answer. 

S1. Contingent Liabilities 

1 a. Does your district have any known or contingent liabilities (e.g., financial or program audits, litigation, 

state compliance reviews) that have occurred since first interim projections that may impact the budget? 

1b. If Yes, identify the liabilities and how they may impact the budget: 

S2. Use of One-time Revenues for Ongoing Expenditures 

1 a. Does your district have ongoing general fund expenditures funded with one-time revenues that have 

changed since first interim projections by more than five percent? 

No 

No 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

1 b. If Yes, identify the expenditures and explain how the one-lime resources will be replaced to continue funding the ongoing expenditures in the following fiscal years: 

S3. Temporary lnterfund Borrowings 

1 a. Does your district have projected temporary borrowings between funds? 

(Refer to Education Code Section 42603) 

1 b. If Yes, identify the interfund borrowings: 

Yes 

Ouo to planned cesll deferrals by !he State Budget. and lhe negative effect on General Fund cash balances, the District ontlclpates the need for short­

term interfund borrowing In May and June. 

S4. Contingent Revenues 

1 a. Does your district have projected revenues for the current fiscal year or either of the two subsequent fiscal years 

contingent on reauthorization by the local government, special legislation, or other definitive act 

(e.g .. parcel taxes, forest reserves)? No 

1 b. If Yes, identify any or these revenues that are dedicated for ongoing expenses and explain how lhe revenues will be replaced or expenditures reduced: 

California Dept of Education 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

S5. Contributions 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

Identify projected contributions from unrestricted resources In the general fund to restricted resources In the general fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Provide an explanation if contributions have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since first interim projections. 

Identify projected transfers to or from the general fund to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal 

years. Provide an explanation if transfers have changed by more than $20,000 and more than five percent since first interim projections. 

Identify capital project cost overruns that have occurred since first interim projections that may impact the general fund budget. 

-5.0% to +5.0% 
District's Contributions and Transfers S1andard:~ __ o_r_•~$_20= 0~00~ to~ +$~2~0~0_0_0 __ ~ 

SSA. Identification of the District's Projected Contributions, Transfers, and Capital Projects that may Impact the General Fund 

DATA ENTRY: First Interim data that exist will be extracted; otherwise, enter data into the first column. For Contributions, the Second lnlerim's Current Year data will be extracted . Enter 

Second Interim Contributions for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. For Transfers In and Transfers Out, the Second lnterim's Current Year data will be extracted. If Form MYPI exists, the 

data will be extracted into the Second Interim column for the 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. If Form MYPI does not exist, enter data for 1st and 2nd Subsequent Years. Click on the 

appropriate button for llem 1 d; all other data will be calculated. 

Description/ Fiscal Year 

1 a. Contributions, Unrestricted General Fund 

First Interim 
(Form 01CSl 1 Item SSA} 

Second Interim 
Projected Year Totals 

Percent 
Change Amount or Change Status 

(Fund 01, Resources 0000-1999, Objeet;..;8:..:9c::8.::.0.__ _______ ~---------------------------------~ 
Current Year (2020-21) 37 ,863 ,259.00 0.0% 0.00 37 863 259,00 Mel 

1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

37 306 930.00 1.7% 631 ,708.00 
2.6% 1 124,290.00 

1-----~3=6~6~7=5=2=22=·~oo=t-----~=====f--""-"'--+------= 

1 b. Transfers In, General Fund• 

Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

1 c. Transfers Out, General Fund• 

Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

1 d. Capital Project Cost Overruns 

42,568,061.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
300 000.00 
300,000.00 

Have capital project cost overruns occurred since first interim projections that may Impact 
the general fund operational budget? 

• Include transfers used to cover operating deficits in either the general fund or any other fund. 

S5B. Status of the District's Projected Contributions. Transfers. and Capital Projects 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Not Met for items 1a-1c or If Yes for Item 1d. 

43,692,351.00 

0,00 0.0% 0.00 
0,00 0,0% 0.00 
0.00 0.0% 0,00 

1.000,000.00 New 1000000.00 

300,000.00 0.0% 0.00 
300 000.00 0.0% 0.00 

No 

1 a. MET - Projected contributions have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 
(required if NOT met) 

1 b. MET - Projected transfers in have not changed since first interim projections by more than the standard for the current year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 
(required if NOT met) 

California Dept of Education 
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Met 
Met 
Mel 

Not Met 
Met 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72536 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

1c. NOT MET - The projected transfers oul of the general fund have changed since first Interim projections by more than the standard for any of the current year or subsequent two fiscal 
years. Identify the amounts transferred, by fund, and whether transfers are ongoing or omrllme in nature. If ongoing, explain the district's plan, with llmeframes, for reducing or 
eliminating the transfers. 

Explanation: 
(required If NOT met) 

Tho current year lran$!er out Is based on the decis1on to lransler an additional $1 ,000.000 lo Iha Deferred Malnlonance lund (Fund 14). 

1 d. NO - There have been no capital project cost overruns occurring since first Interim projections that may Impact the general fund operational budget. 

Project Information: 
(required if YES) 
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S6. Long-term Commitments 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

Identify all exist ing and new multlyear commitments' and their annual required payment for the current fiscal year and two subsequent fiscal years. 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

Explain how any increase in annual payments will be runded. Also, explain how any decrease to funding sources used to pay long-term commitments will be replaced. 

' Include multiyear commitments , multiyear debt agreements, and new programs or contracts that result In long-term obligations. 

56A. Identification of the District's Long-term Commitments 

DATA ENTRY: If First Interim data exist (Form 01CSI, Item S6A), long-term commitment data will be extracted and it will only be necessary to click the appropriate button for Item 1b. 

Extracted data may be overwritten to update long-term commitment data in Item 2, as applicable. Ir no First Interim data exist, click the appropriate buttons for Items 1a and 1b, and enter all 

other data, as applicable. 

1. a. Does your district have long-term (multiyear) commitments? 
(If No, skip items 1 b and 2 and sections S6B and S6C) 

b. If Yes to Item 1 a, have new long-term (multiyear) commitments been incurred 
since first interim projections? 

Yes 

No 

2. If Yes to Item 1 a, list (or update) all new and existing multlyear commitments and required annual debt service amounts. Do not include long-term commitments for postemployment 

benefits other than pensions (OPEB) ; OPEB is disclosed In Item S7 A. 

# of Years SACS Fund and Object Codes Used For: 

Tvoe of Commitment Remainlnn FundlnQ Sources (Revenues) Debt Servlee /Ex1>endlturos) 
Capital Leases 8 General Fund 
Certificates or Participation 27 General Fund 
General Obligation Bonds 26 Debt Service 
Supp Ea~y Retirement Program 2 General Fund 
State School Building Loans 
Compensated Absences 

Other Long-term Commitments (do not Include OPEBl : 

TOTAL: 

Tvoe or Commitment (conth,uedl 
Capital Leases 
Certificates of Participation 
General Obligalion Bonds 
Supp Early Retiremenl Program 
State School Building Loans 
Compensated Absences 

Other Long-term Commitments (continued) · 

Tolal Annual Paymenls: 

Prior Year 
(2019-20) 

Annual Payment 
fP& I) 

402.454 
631 .854 

17,032,200 
814,043 

18 880 551 
Has total annual payment Increased over prior year (2019-20)? 

California Dept of Education 
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General Fund 
General Fund 
Debt Service 
General Fund 

Current Year 
(2020-21) 

Annual Payment 
IP & 11 

407 017 
160 000 

16215596 
814,043 

17,596,656 
No 

Page 16 of 26 

1st Subsequent Year 
(2021-22) 

Annual Payment 
IP&I\ 

412,908 
280,000 

16,215,596 
814 043 

17 722 547 
No 

Principal Balance 
·8 SOf Julv 1 2020 

3 072,458 
8 000 000 

259 544,093 
1828086 

272.444 637 

2nd Subsequent Year 
(2022-23) 

Annual Payment 
(P &I) 

420 055 
575 ,500 

16,215,596 
0 

17 211 151 
No 

Printed: 2/18/2021 10:49 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

568. Comparison of the District's Annual Payments to Prior Year Annual Payment 

DATA ENTRY: Enter an explanation if Yes. 

1 a. No - Annual payments for long-term commitments have not increased in one or more of the current and two subsequent fiscal years. 

Explanation: 
(Required if Yes 

to increase In total 
annual payments) 

SSC. Identification of Decreases to Funding Sources Used to Pay Long-term Commitments 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button in Item 1; if Yes, an explanation is required in Item 2. 

1. Will funding sources used to pay long-term commitments decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or are they one-time sources? 

Yes 

56 72538 0000000 
Form01CSI 

2. Yes - Funding sources will decrease or expire prior to the end of the commitment period, or one-time funding sources are being used for long-term commitment annual payments. 
Provide an explanation for how those funds will be replaced to continue annual debt service commitments. 

Explanation: 
(Required if Yes) 

General Fund revenues are used to pay for some long-term commitments, and General Fund revenues are projected to decrease in the second 
subsequent year. 

California Dept of Education 
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57. Unfunded Liabilities 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

Identify any changes in estimates for unfunded liabilities since first interim projections, and indicate whether the changes are the result of a new actuarial valuation. 

S7A. Identification of the District's Estimated Unfunded Liability for Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions (OPEB) 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate button(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. First Interim data that exist (Form 01CSI, Item S7A) will be extracted; otherwise, enter First Interim and Second 

Interim data in items 2-4. 

1. a. Does your district provide postemployment benefits 

other than pensions (OPES)? (If No, skip items 1 b-4) 

b, If Yes to Item 1 a, have there been changes since 
first interim in OPES liabilities? 

c. If Yes to Item 1 a, have there been changes since 
first interim in OPES contributions? 

2. OPES Liabilities 

a. Total OPES liability 
b, OPES plan(s) fiduciary net position (if applicable) 
c. Total/Net OPES liability (Line 2a minus Line 2b) 

d, Is total OPES liability based on the district's estimate 

or an actuarial valuation? 
e, If based on an actuarial valuation, indicate the measurement dale 

of the OPES valuation. 

3. OPES Contributions 
a. OPES actuarially determined contribution (ADC) if available, per 

actuarial valuation or Alternative Measurement Method 

Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

Yes 

No 

No 

First Interim 
Form 01CSI lta S7A 

90,785 916.00 
6.485,781.00 

84 300 135.00 

Actuarial 

Jun 30 2020 

First Interim 
Form 01CSI Item S7A 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

b. OPES amount contributed (for this purpose, include premiums paid to a self-insurance fund) 

(Funds 01-70, objects 3701-3752) 
Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

c. Cost of OPEB benefits (equivalent of "pay-as-you-go" amount) 
Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

d. Number of retirees receiving OPES benefits 
Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

4. Comments: 

4 082151.00 
3,907 325.00 
3.907 325.00 

4 083 125.00 
4,273 096.00 
4 493 556.00 

~:; I 
243 

Ellgible re~red employees, hired prior 10 2013, have dislrlel-paid benefits to age 69. 

California Dept of Education 
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Second Interim 

90 785 916.00 
6.485,781 .00 

84 300.135.00 

Actuarial 

Jun 30. 2020 

Second Interim 
0,00 
0.00 
0.00 

4 019,774.00 
3 907.325.00 
3 907,325.00 

4,083 125.00 
4,273 096.00 
4 493 556,00 

~:; I 
243 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

S7B. Identification of the District's Unfunded Liability for Self-insurance Programs 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriale bullon(s) for items 1a-1c, as applicable. First Interim data that exist (Form 01CSI. Item S7B) will be extracted; otherwise, enter First Interim and Second 

Interim data in items 2-4. 

1. a. Does your district operate any self-insurance programs such as 
workers' compensation, employee health and welfare, or 
property and liability? (Do not Include OPEB; which Is covered in 
Section S7A) (If No, skip items 1b-4) 

b. If Yes to item 1 a, have there been changes since 
first Interim in self-insurance liabilities? 

c. If Yes to item 1 a, have there been changes since 
first interim in self-insurance contributions? 

2. Self-Insurance Liabilities 

a, Accrued liability for self-insurance programs 
b. Unfunded liability for self-insurance programs 

3. Self-Insurance Contributions 
a. Required contribution (funding) for self-insurance programs 

Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

b. Amount contributed (funded) for self-insurance programs 
Current Year (2020-21) 
1st Subsequent Year (2021-22) 
2nd Subsequent Year (2022-23) 

4. Comments: 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
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No 

n/a 

nla 

First Interim 

(Form 01CSI . Item S78) 

I I 
First Interim 
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Second Interim 

Second Interim 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

58. Status of Labor Agreements 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

Analyze the status of all employee labor agreements. Identify new labor agreements that have been ratified since first interim projeclions, as well as new commitments provided as 

part of previously ratified multiyear agreements; and Include all contracls, including all adminislrator contracts (and including all compensation). For new agreements, Indicate the 

date of the required board meeting. Compare the increase In new commitments to the projected increase in ongoing revenues and explain how these commitments will be runded In 
future fiscal years. 

If salary and benefit negotiations are not finalized, upon settlement with certificated or classified staff: 

The school district must determine the cost of the settlement, including salaries, benefits, and any other agreements that change costs, and provide the county office of education 

(COE) with an analysis of the cost of the settlement and its impact on the operating budget. 

The county superintendent shall review the analysis relative lo lhe criteria and standards and may provide writlen comments to the presidenl of the districl governing board and 
superinlendenl. 

SBA. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements - Certificated (Non-management) Employees 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No bullon for "Status or Certificaled Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporling Period." There are no extractions in this section. 

Status of Certificated Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period 
Were all certificated labor negotiations sellled as of first interim projections? 

If Yes, complete number of FTEs, then skip to section S8B. 

If No, continue with section SSA. 

Certificated (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations 

Number of certificated (non-management) full­
time-equivalenl (FTE) positions 

Prior Year (2nd Interim) 

2019-20 

886,5 

1 a, Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since first interim projections? 

Current Year 

2020-21 

No 

873.5 

No 

1 sl Subsequent Year 

2021-22 

853.5 

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with the COE, complete questions 2 and 3. 

Ir Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5. 

If No, complete questions 6 and 7. 

1b. Are any salary and benefit negoliations slill unsellied? 

If Yes, complete questions 6 and 7. 

Nagoliallons Sellled Slnce Firs! lnmrlm Prolections 

2a. Per Governmenl Code Section 3547.5(a). date of public disclosure board mealing: 

2b, Per Government Code Section 3547.5(b), was the collective bargaining agreement 

certified by the district superintendent and chief business official? 

If Yes, dale of Superintendent and CBO certification: 

3. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(c), was a budget revision adopted 

to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? 

If Yes, dale of budget revision board adoption: 

4 . Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: 

5. Salary setllemenl: 

Is the cost of salary setllemenl included in the interim and mulliyear 
projections (MYPs)? 

One Year Agreement 
Total cost of salary selliemenl 

Current Year 

(2020-21) 

Yes 

n/a 

End Dale: 

% change in salary schedule from prior year ._ __________ _, 

or 

Multiyear Agreement 

% change in salary schedule from prior year 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021-22) 

2nd Subsequent Year 

2022-23 

841 .5 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-2J) 

Total cost of salary settlement I 

(may enter text, such as "Reopener") '-· ___________ ..1-_ _____________ L.-----------' 

Identify the source of funding that will be used lo support mulliyear salary commitments: 

California Dept of Education 
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2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund Oxnard Elementary 

Ventura County School District Criteria and Standards Review 

NeooUetlons Not SetUed 
6. Cost of a one percent increase In salary and statutory benefits 

7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases 

Certificated (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits 

1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes included In the interim and MYPs? 

2. Total cost of H&W benefits 
3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer 

4. Percent projected change In H&W cost over prior year 

Certificated (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated 
Since First Interim Projections 

Are any new costs negotiated since first interim projections for prior year 
settlements Included in the interim? 

If Yes, amount of new costs Included in lhe interim and MYPs 
If Yes, explain the nature or the new costs: 

Certificated (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments 

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? 

2. Cost of step & column adjustments 

3. Percent change in slep & column over prior year 

Certificated (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) 

1. Are savings from attrition included in the Interim and MYPs? 

2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired 
employees included in the interim and MYPs? 

Certificated (Non-management) - Other 

Current Year 

(2020·21) 

Current Year 

12020-211 

Yes 

906.835 1 

9 865.666 
capped at $14 349 

-6.0% 

Current Year 

/2020-211 

Yes 
1.125,604 

1.5% 

Current Year 
(2020-21 1 

Yes 

Yes 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021-22) 

1st Subsequent Year 
(2021-221 

Yes 
9 578 686 

caooed at $14 349 
-3.0% 

1st Subsequent Year 
(2021-22) 

Yes 
1 142 498 

1.5% 

1st Subsequent Year 

12021-221 

Yes 

Yes 

56 72538 0000000 
Form01CSI 

2nd Subsequent Year 
(2022-23) 

2nd Subsequent Year 
12022-23) 

Yes 
9 406 098 

capped at $14 349 

-1 .9% 

2nd Subsequent Year 
(2022-23) 

Yes 

1 159 625 
1.5% 

2nd Subsequent Year 
12022-231 

Yes 

Yes 

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since first interim projections and the cost impact of each change (i.e., class size, hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, 
elc.): 

California Dept of Education 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

S8B. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements • Classified (Non-management) Employees 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no extractions in this section. 

Status of Classified Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period 
Were all classified labor negotiations settled as of firsl interim projections? 

If Yes, complete number of FTEs, then skip to section SBC. 
If No, continue with section SBB. 

Classified (Non-management) Salary and Benefit Negotiations 

Number of classified (non-management) 
FTE positions 

Prior Year (2nd Interim) 

2019-20 

676,5 

Current Year 

2020-21 

No 

682.3 

1 a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since first interim projections? No 

1st Subsequent Year 

2021-22 

676.7 

If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have been filed with \he COE, complete questions 2 and 3. 
If Yes, and the corresponding public disclosure documents have not been filed with the COE, complete questions 2-5. 

If No, complete questions 6 and 7. 

1 b, Are any salary and benefit negotiations still unsettled? 

If Yes, complete queslions 6 and 7. 

Negotiations Settled Since First Interim Projections 
2a. Per Government Code Section 3547.5(a), date of public disclosure board meeting: 

2b. Per Government Code Section 3547.S(b), was the collective bargaining agreement 

certified by the district superintendent and chief business official? 

If Yes, date of Superintendent and CBO certification: 

3. Per Government Code Section 3547.S(c), was a budget revision adopted 

to meet the costs of the collective bargaining agreement? 

If Yes, date of budget revision board adoption: 

4. Period covered by the agreement: Begin Date: 

5. Salary settlement: 

Is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and multiyear 
projections (MYPs)? 

One Year Agreement 
Total cost of salary settlement 

Current Year 

(2020-21) 

Yes 

n/a 

End Date, 

% change in salary schedule from prior year ~----------~ 
or 

Multlyear Agreement 

% change in salary schedule from prior year 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021-22) 

2nd Subsequent Year 

2022-23 

671 .0 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

Total cost of salary settlement I 

(may enter text, such as "Reopener") '-· -----------~--------------~----------~ 

Identify the source of funding that will be used to support multiyear salary commitments: 

Negotiations Not Sallied 

6. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits 

7. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
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Current Year 

(2020-21) 

Page 22 of 26 

356,1761 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021-22) 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 
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2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund Oxnard Elementary 

Ventura County School District Criteria and Standards Review 

Classified (Non-management) Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits 

1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes Included in the interim and MYPs? 

2. Total cost of H&W benents 

3. Percent of H&W cost paid by employer 

4. Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year 

Classified (Non-management) Prior Year Settlements Negotiated 
Since First Interim 

Are any new costs negotiated since first Interim for prior year settlements 
included in the Interim? 

If Yes, amount of new costs included in the interim and MYPs 
If Yes, explain the nature of the new costs: 

Classified (Non-management) Step and Column Adjustments 

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? 

2. Cost of step & column adjustments 

3. Percent change in step & column over prior year 

Classified (Non-management) Attrition (layoffs and retirements) 

1. Are savings from attrition included in lhe interim and MYPs? 

2. Are additional H&W benefits for those laid-off or retired 
employees included In the interim and MYPs? 

Classified (Non-management) - Other 

Current Year 

12020-211 

Yes 

3 293 065 

caooed at $11 328 

-1 .2% 

No 

Current Year 

(2020-211 

Yes 

409,712 

1.5% 

Current Year 

(2020-21\ 

Yes 

Yes 

1st Subsequent Year 

12021-221 

Yes 

3,269,317 

caooed at $11 328 

.1 .5% 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021-22) 

Yes 

415 857 

1.5% 

1st Subsequent Year 

(202'1-22) 

Yes 

Yes 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

Yes 

3,212 677 

caooed at $11.328 

-1 .7% 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

Yes 

422.095 

1.5% 

2nd Subsequent Year 

12022-23) 

Yes 

Yes 

List other significant contract changes that have occurred since first interim and the cost impact of each (i.e., hours of employment, leave of absence, bonuses, etc.): 

California Dept of Education 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 

sec. Cost Analysis of District's Labor Agreements • ManagemenUSupervlsor/Confidentlal Employees 

56 72538 0000000 
Form 01CSI 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for "Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period." There are no extractions 

In this section. 

Status of Management/Supervisor/Confidential Labor Agreements as of the Previous Reporting Period 
Were all managerial/confidential labor negotiations settled as of first interim projections? l,.~=""'---N-o-----, 

If Yes or n/a, complete number of FTEs, then skip to S9. 
If No, continue with section SBC. 

Management/Supervlsor/Confidentlal Salary and Benefit Negotiations 

Prior Year (2nd Interim) 

2019-20 

Number of management, supervisor, and 
confidential FTE positions 82..0 

Current Year 

2020-21 

68.0 

1 a. Have any salary and benefit negotiations been settled since first interim projections? 

If Yes, complete question 2. 

If No, complete questions 3 and 4. 

1 b. Are any salary and benefit negotiations slill unsettled? 

If Yes, complete questions 3 and 4. 

Negotiations Sellloo Since First Interim Prolectlons 

2. Salary settlement: 

Is the cost of salary settlement included in the interim and mulliyear 

projections (MYPs)? 

Negotiations Not SeUled 

Total cost of salary settlement 

Change In salary schedule from prior year 
(may enter text, such as "Reopener") 

3. Cost of a one percent increase in salary and statutory benefits 

4. Amount included for any tentative salary schedule increases 

Management/Supervisor/Confidential 

Health and Welfare (H&W) Benefits 

1. Are costs of H&W benefit changes Included in the interim and MYPs? 

2. Total cost of H&W benefits 

3. Percent or H&W cost paid by employer 

4. Percent projected change in H&W cost over prior year 

Management/Supervisor/Confidential 
Step and Column Adjustments 

1. Are step & column adjustments included in the interim and MYPs? 

2. Cost or step & column adjustments 
3. Percent change in step and column over prior year 

Management/Supervisor/Confidential 

Other Benefits (mileage, bonuses, etc.) 

1. Are costs of other benefits included In the interim and MYPs? 

2. Total cost of other benefits 

3. Percent change in cost of other benefits over prior year 

California Dept of Education 
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Current Year 

(2020-21) 

Current Year 

(2020-21) 

Current Year 

12020-211 

Yes 

No 

Yes 

97.795 ! 

713,494 

caooed at $11 653 

-16.0% 

Current Year 
12020-21) 

Yes 
117.329 

-29.3% 

Current Year 

(2020-21) 

Yes 

40.854 

-10.2% 

Page 24 of 26 

1st Subsequent Year 

2021-22 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021-22) 

1st Subsequent Year 

(2021 -22) 

1st Subsequent Year 

/2021-221 

Yes 

cacoed al $11 653 

0.0% 

1st Subsequent Year 
12021-22) 

Yes 

1.5% 

1st Subsequent Year 

12021-22) 

Yes 

0.0% 

68,0 

713 494 

119.089 

40,854 

2nd Subsequent Year 

2022-23 

68.0 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

Yes 

713.494 

caooed at $11 653 

0.0% 

2nd Subsequent Year 
12022-231 

Yes 
120,875 

1.5% 

2nd Subsequent Year 

(2022-23) 

Yes 

40 ,854 

0.0% 

Printed : 2/18/2021 10:49 AM 



Page 116 of 130

Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

59. Status of Other Funds 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

Analyze the status of other funds that may have negative fund balances at the end of the current fiscal year. If any other fund has a projected negative fund balance, prepare an 

interim report and multiyear projection for that fund. Explain plans for how and when the negative fund balance will be addressed. 

S9A. Identification of Other Funds with Negative Ending Fund Balances 

DATA ENTRY: Cl ick the appropriate button In Item 1. ti Yes, enter data in Item 2 and provide the reports referenced in Item 1, 

1. Are any funds other than the general fund projected to have a negative fund 

balance at the end of the current fiscal year? No 

If Yes, prepare and submit to the reviewing agency a report of revenues, expenditures, and changes In fund balance (e.g., an interim fund report) and a multiyear projection report for 

each fund. 

2. If Yes, identify each fund , by name and number, that is projected to have a negative ending fund balance for the current fiscal year. Provide reasons for the negative balance(s) and 

explain the plan for how and when the problem(s) will be corrected. 

California Dept of Education 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

ADDITIONAL FISCAL INDICATORS 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

School District Criteria and Standards Review 
56 72538 0000000 

Form 01CSI 

The following fiscal indicators are designed to provide additional data for reviewing agencies. A "Yes" answer to any single indicator does not necessarily suggest a cause for concern, but 

may alert the reviewing agency to the need for additional review. 

DATA ENTRY: Click the appropriate Yes or No button for items A2 lhrough A9; Item A1 is automatically completed based on data from Criterion 9. 

A 1. Do cash flow projections show that the district will end the current fiscal year with a 

negative cash balance in the general fund? (Data from Criterion 9B-1, Cash Balance, 
are used to determine Yes or No) 

A2. Is the system of personnel position control independent from the payroll system? 

A3. Is enrollment decreasing in both the prior and current fiscal years? 

A4. Are new charter schools operating in district boundaries that impact the district's 
enrollment, either in the prior or current fiscal year? 

AS. Has the district entered into a bargaining agreement where any of the current 

or subsequent fiscal years of the agreement would result in salary increases that 
are expected to exceed the projected state funded cost-of-living adjustment? 

A6. Does the district provide uncapped (100% employer paid) health benefits for current or 
retired employees? 

A7. Is the district's financial system Independent of the county office system? 

A8. Does the district have any reports that indicate fiscal distress pursuant to Education 

Code Section 42127.6(a)? (If Yes , provide copies to the county office of education .) 

A9. Have there been personnel changes in the superintendent or chief business 

official positions within the last 12 months? 

When providing comments for additional fiscal indicators, please include the item number applicable to each comment. 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

No 

No 

Yes 

AG: The District offers uncapped health benefits to vested retirees ~Ired prior to 2013 and to age 69. Comments: 
(optional) AO: In May 2020, the Assistant Superintendent of Business Services retired, and the district has in place an Interim Assistant Superintendent of 

Business Services. A new Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources was hired on August 31, 2020. 

End of School District Second Interim Criteria and Standards Review 
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Planning Factors for Future Years Projection Data 

Planning Factor 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 

Estimated Funded ADA (Average Daily Attendance) 15,247.90 15,247.90 14,408.93 13,977.87 

Funded UPP (Unduplicated Pupil Percentage) 87.73% 90.24% 90.33% 89.42% 

LCAP Percentage to Increase or Improve Services 33.91% 35.67% 35.73% 35.09% 

LCFF Estimated Supplemental & Concentration Funds $42,218,058 $46,111,218 $44,201 ,890 $42,792,166 

Step & Column 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 

Statutory COLA (Planning COLA) 0.00% 3.84% 1.28% 1.61% 

STRS Employer Statutory Rates 16.15% 15.92% 18.00% 18.00% 

PERS Employer Projected Rates 20.70% 23.00% 26.30% 27.30% 

Lottery - Unrestricted per ADA $150 $150 $150 $150 

Lottery - Prop 20 per ADA $49 $49 $49 $49 

Mandated Block Grant per ADA $32.18 $32.66 $33.08 $33.61 

CPI 1.44% 1.57% 1.82% 2.12% 

Routine Restricted Maintenance Account 
3% of total 3% of total 3% of total 3% of total 

GF expenditures GF expenditures GF expenditures GF expenditures 

Health Benefits Hard Cap with no anticipated changes 

Reduction in Classroom Teachers due to Declining Enrollment 20 FTE 12 FTE 12 FTE 

Additional Reductions Required to Maintain Positive Certification $7,000,000 $12,000,000 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Descrintion 
Object 
Codes 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted 

Projected Year 
Tota ls 

(Fann Oil) 
/Al 

(Enter projections for subsequent years I and 2 in Columns C and E; 
ct1rrent yeflr - Column A - is extracted) 

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
I. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 
2. Federal Revenues 
3. Other Stale Revenues 
4. Other Loca l Revenues 
5. 01he1' Financing Sources 

a. Transfers Jn 
b. Other Sources 
c. Contributions 

6. Total (Sum lines A I thru A5c) 

B EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

I. Certificated Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

C Cos t-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Othe, Adjustments 

e Total Certifica ted Salaries (Sum lines B la thru B Id) 

2 Cl assified Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

C Cosl-of-Living Adjusunent 

d Other Adjnsfmenls 

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 

3. Employee Benefits 

4. Books and Supplies 

5. Services and Olhe, Operating Expend itures 

6. Capita l Outlay 

7 Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

8. Othe, Outgo - Transfe,•s of Indirect Costs 
9. Othe1 Financing Uses 

a. Transfers Out 

b Othe, Uses 

10. Othe,· Adjustments (Explain in Section F below) 

11 Total (Sum lines BI thrn Bl 0) 

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 

(Line A6 minus line B 11) 

D. FUND BALANCE 

L Net Beginning Fund Balance (Fonn Oil, line Fie) 

2. Ending Fund Balance (S111n lines C and DI) 

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Fann 0 11) 

a. Nonspendable 

b, Restricted 

c. Commit1ed 

1. Stabilization Arrangements 

2 Other Commitments 

d. Assigned 
e. U11assigned/Unapproprifl ted 

I Reserve for Economic Unce11ainties 

2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance 

(Line D3 f must rurree with line D2) 

California Dept of Education 
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8010-8099 167.424.172.00 
8 I 00-8299 0,00 
8300-8599 3.221.945,00 
8600-8799 3.544.979.00 

8900-8929 0,00 
8930-8979 0.00 
8980-8999 (37.863.259.00) 

136 327 837 00 

1000-1999 67.063.341.00 

2000-2999 16,693.604.00 

3000-3999 32,9 I 6,608.00 

4000-4999 6 630 176,00 

5000-5999 13 342 917,00 

6000-6999 132.908,00 

7100-7299, 7400-7491 955,0 17.00 

7300-7399 (1,939,740.00) 

7600-7629 I 000,000.00 

7630-7699 o.oo 

136 794.83 1.00 

1466.994 00) 

15, 165.228.00 

14,698.234.00 

9710-9719 U0.000.00 

9740 

9750 0.00 

9760 o.oo 
9780 6.928.850.00 

9789 6.656.782.00 

9790 992,602.00 

14 698 234.00 

Page 1 

% 
Change 2021-22 

(Cols. C-NA) Projection 
/6\ IC\ 

5. 18% 176 099 645.00 
0.00% 0,00 
1.50% 3270274. 00 

-36.65% 2,245.815.00 

0.00% 0,00 
0.00% 0,00 

-1 .47% (37 306 930,001 

5 85% 144 308,804.00 

Ii 67,063 341 .00 

1, 992,587.00 

1890 853 .00 

0.15% 67,165,075 00 

16 693 604.00 

250 404 ,00 

I 50% 16.944.008.00 

0.00% 32.916.452.00 

157% 6,734,270.00 

1.57% I3.552.40!.00 

-36 05% 85.000,00 

0,00% 955,017.00 

-17 5I% I 1.600, 186,00) 

-70.00% 300 000.00 

0.00% 0 00 

0.00 

019% 137,052.037 00 

7.256,767.00 

14,698.234.00 

21.955.00 I ,00 

120 000.00 

0,00 

0 00 

14 688.850.00 

6. 170,663.00 

975 488.00 

2195500 1 00 

% 
Change 

(Cols E-C/C) 
ID\ 

-425% 
0.00% 
128% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

17.12% 

-9.58% 

-0. 13% 

1.50% 

3.03% 

025% 

0.25% 

0,00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

O,OOo/() 

0,00% 

-4.22% 

56 72538 0000000 
Form MYPI 

2022-23 
Projection 

CE) 

168 618 755 00 
0 00 

3 312 134 00 
2,245.81 5 00 

0 00 
0 00 

(43,692.351 00) 

130 484 353.00 

67. 165.075.00 

99\,276.00 

(I 080 000.00) 

67,076.351 00 

16 944,008.00 

254.160.00 

17. 198,168.00 

33 .915 209.00 

6. 750 846.00 

13 585 758.00 

85.000.00 

955,017.00 

(1.600.186.00) 

300 000,00 

0.00 

(7 000 000,00) 

131 266 163. 00 

/781 .810.00) 

21.955,001.00 

21 , 173 ,191.00 

120.000,00 

13,828 8S0.00 

6,261,039,00 

963 302.00 

21.173 191.00 

Printed: 2/18/2021 10:23 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Dcsc1 iDtion 

E AVAJLABLERESERVES 

1. General Fund 

a. Stabilization Arrnngements 

b. Reserve for Economic Unce11ainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriarcd 

(Enter other reserve projections in Columns C and E for subsequent 
years I and 2~ current year - Column A - is extracted) 

2, Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17) 

a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b Reserve for Economic Uncertain lies 

c, Unassigned/Unappropriated 

3. Total Available Reserves (Sum lines Eta thru E2c) 

f ASSUMPTIONS 

Object 
Codes 

9750 

9789 

9790 

9750 

9789 

9790 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted 

Projected Year 
Totals 

(Fann 011) 
fA) 

0.00 

6.656, 782.00 

992,602.00 

0 00 

0 00 

000 

7.649.384.00 

% 
Change 

(Cols. C-NA) 
(B) 

Pic'-1.sc: provide below or on a separate attachment, the assumptions used lo determine the projections for lhe first and 

sc-c:und subsequent fiscal yea1s Furthe1, please include an explanation for any significant expenditure adjustments 

1irojrtli:d in lines B 1 d, 82d, and BI 0. For additional information, please refer to the Budget Assumptions section of the 

!SACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide, 

Hid. 
2021-22 Projection, Unrestricted: 
The District anticipates 1he following changes to 2021-22 certificated salaries: 

2021·22 
Projection 

(C\ 

0.00 

6, 170,663,00 

975.488 .00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

7.146.151.00 

% 
Change 

(Cols. E•CIC) 
fDl 

56 72538 0000000 
Form MYPI 

2022-23 
Projection 

fE\ 

0.00 

6.261.039 00 

963 .302 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7 224.341 00 

$909. 147 retum of sa laries to unrestricted from restricted, for staff who pivoted to COVJD mitigation and funding in 2020-21 , Reduction of 20 teachers, for a savings of $1,800,000. This nets 

lo a reduction of $890,853 , 
2022-23 Projection, Unrestricted: 
Reduction of 12 teachers, for a savings ofSl,080,000, 

BIO 
2022-23 Projection, Unrestricted 
In order to meet the ,educed revenue p1 ojections in 2022-23 and adjusted for declining enrollment, the Distiict needs 10 identify $7 million in budget reductions in 2022-23 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: mypi (Rev 03/30/2015) Page 2 Printed: 2118/2021 10:23 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Deserio ti on 

(Enter projections for subsequent years I and 2 in Columns C and E; 
current year • Column A• is extracted) 

A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 
1. LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 
2. Federal Revenues 
3, Other State Revenues 
4. Other Local Revenues 
5. Other Financing Sources 

a. Transfers In 
b. Other Sources 
c, Contributions 

6 Total (Sum lines Al Ihm A5c) 

B EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FrNANCING USES 

1. Certificated Salaries 

a. Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d. Other Adjustments 

e Total Certificaled Salaries (Sum lines B la thrn Bid) 

2, Classified Sala, ies 

a, Base Salaries 

b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d, Other Adjustinents 

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines B2a thru B2d) 

3. Employee Benefits 

4. Books and Supplies 

5. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6. Capital Outlay 

7. Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs) 

8. Other Outgo • Transfers of Indi, eel Costs 

9. Other Financing Uses 
a, Transfers Out 

b. Other Uses 

10. Other Adjustinents (Explain in Section F below) 

11. Total {Sum lines B 1 thru B 10) 

C. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 

/Line A6 minus line BI I l 

D, FUND BALANCE 

I. Net Beginning Fund Balance (Form Oil, line Fie) 

2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and DI) 

3. Components of Ending Fund Balance (Fonn Oil) 

a Nonspendable 

b. Restricted 
c. CommiUed 

1. Stabilization Arrangements 

2. Other Commitinents 

d Assigned 

e Unassigned/Unappropriated 

I. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

2. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance 

(line D3f must eoree with line D21 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software• 2020.2.0 
FIie: mypl (Rev 03/30/2015) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Restricte d 

Projected Year 
Totals 

Object (Fonn 0tl) 
Codes IA\ 

8010-8099 o.oo 
8100-8299 35 612 722.00 
8300-8599 6 843 153.00 
8600-8799 6,991.764.00 

8900-8929 0,00 
8930-8979 0.00 
8980-8999 37,863.259 00 

8711089800 

1000-1999 20.620.194 ,00 

2000-2999 11 953 634.00 

3000-3999 11 ,582,87 1.00 

4000-4999 I 9,172,426,00 

5000-5999 17 669 132.00 

6000-6999 874,527.00 

7100-7299, 7400-749' 1 730,000,00 

7300-7399 1,495,096.00 

7600-7629 0.00 

7630-7699 0.00 

85 097 880 00 

2.213 018.00 

2,373,995 .00 

4.587.013.00 

9710-9719 0.00 

9740 4.587 013.00 

9750 

9760 

9780 

9789 

9790 0.00 

4 587 O 13.00 

Page 1 

% 
Change 202 1-22 

(Cols. C-NA) Projection 
IB\ ro 

0,00% 000 
-59,61% 14 382 638,00 
-21.37% 5,380,941 00 

-0, 18% 6,979,203.00 

0.00% 0.00 
0.00% 0.00 

-1.47% 3 7 .306.930.00 

-26 64% 64 049 712,00 

20 620 I 94,00 

283 748.00 

II 703 639 00\ 

-6.89% I 9 200,3 03.00 

11 .953,634.00 

174,025.00 

1351,985 .00\ 

-1.49% 11.77S 674.00 

0. 17% 11 602 089,00 

-54.01% 8,816,821.00 

-19,20% 14,276 296,00 

-90,85% 80.000,00 

0.00% 1 730,000.00 

-22.71% I , 155.542.00 

0.00% 0.00 

0.00% 0 00 

-19.34% 68 636 725.00 

(4587013.00) 

' 
4 587,013.00 

0 .00 

0.00 

0.00 

% 
Change 

(Cols. E-C/C) 
ID\ 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

17. 12% 

9.97% 

L50% 

I.SO¾ 

7.87% 

1.82% 

1.82% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

2.62% 

56 72538 0000000 
Form MYPI 

2022-23 
Projection 

(El 

0.00 
14 381638.00 
5 380 941.00 
6,979,203.00 

0.00 

0.00 
43,692 351 00 

70 435 133.00 

19.200 3orno 

288,005.00 

19,488,308.00 

LI 775 674.00 

176.635.00 

ll .952 309 00 

12,515,562.00 

8,977.287 00 

14 536 125.00 

80.000 00 

1.730,000.00 

1.155 542.00 

0.00 

0.00 

70435 133 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Printed: 2118/2021 10:23 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

bescription 

E. AV AJLABLE RESERVES 

I. General Fund 
a~ Stabilization Arrange1nents 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount 

(Enler current year reserve projections in Coltut)ri A, and other reserve 
projections in Columns C and E for subsequent years I and 2) 

2. Special Reserve Fnnd • Noncapilal Oullay (Fund 17) 

a. Stabilizalion Arrangements 

b, Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 

3 Total Available Reserves (Sum lines Ela Ihm E2c) 
F. ASSUMPTIONS 

W20.21 Secpnd Interim 
General Fund 

Mulliyear Projections 
Restricted 

' - l'rojec1cd Year 
T01nli 

Object (Form 011) 
Codes (A) 

9750 

978') 

9790 

9750 

9789 

9790 

•It 
11 
II 

!'lease (lfO\ode below or ou a separate attachment. the assumplions used to determine the projections for the first and 

scc1111d subseqnc111 Gscnl ycnrs, Fwther, please include an explanation for any signilicanl expenditure adjuslmeols 

( 

11rojco1cd in Imes B Id, 132d, nnd B 10, For additional infonnation, please refer to lhe Budgel Assumptions section of the 

S-ACS Financial Reporting Software User Guide. 

Bid. 
202 1-22 l'tojcc1ion, Res1tio1cd· 

¾ 
Change 2021-22 

ol<.C-NA) Projcciion 
18) (Cl 

1, 

II 
I, 

The Dls1ir 1 ~111iclpaces the fo llowini: changes 10 2021 -22 ccnificarcd snlories: 
(SI. 703.639) for, reduction o 1rnns fcr of conilicatcd s1off p0S111o•s o.nd e,trn hou rs, which w<rc out-time-funded in 2020-21 wilh COVID relief funds. 

The Di,1ric1 Ml cipn1es the following changes 10 2021 -22 classillcd salaries; 
($351,985) fot' n 1cducuo11 of cl,ssificd ,1,ff posi1ions and cx1ro hours, \\i1ich were 011c-1i111c·f1111dcd in 2020-21 with COVID relief funds. 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: mypl (Rev 03/30/2015) Page 2 

11 

11 

II 

r I~ 

¾ 
Chnngo 

(Cols, E-C/Cl 
(Dl 

-

56 72538 0000000 
Form MYPI 

2022-ZJ 
Projcc11on 

{El 

. 

Printed: 2/18/2021 10:23 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Descriotion 
(Enter projections for subsequent years I and 2 in Cohum1s C and E; 

cunenl yet1r - Column A - is extracted) 
A. REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

I LCFF/Revenue Limit Sources 
2 Federnl Revenues 
3. Other State Revenues 
4. Other Local Revenues 
5. 01he1· Financing Sources 

a. Transfers ln 
b Other Sources 
c. Contributions 

6 TolOJ <Sum li.ues A! thru A5c\ 

B EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

I Ce1tificated Salaries 

0 Base Salaries 

b Step & Column Adjustment 

c. Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d Other Adjustments 

e Total Certificated Salaries (Sum lines B la Ihm B Id) 

2 Classified Salaries 

a, Base Salaries 
b. Step & Column Adjustment 

c, Cost-of-Living Adjustment 

d, Other Adjustments 

e. Total Classified Salaries (Sum lines 82a thru 82d) 

3 Employee Benefits 

4. Books and Supplies 

S. Services and Other Operating Expenditures 

6. Capital Outlay 

7. Other Outgo (excluding T,ansfers of Indirect Costs) 

8 Othe, Outgo -Transfers of Indi,ecl Costs 
9, Othe, Financing Uses 

a Trnnsfers Out 

b Other Uses 

10, Other Adjustments 

II Total !Sum lines Bl thru BIO) 

C, NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE 

/Line A6 1uiinis line B 11) 

D. FUND BALANCE 

I Net Begim1ing Fund Balance (Forni 01 I, line Fie) 
2. Ending Fund Balance (Sum lines C and DI) 
3 Components of Ending Fund Balance (Fann 011) 

a. Nonspendable 

b Restricted 

c Committed 
1. Stabilization Anangements 

2, Other Commitments 

d Assigned 

e Unassigned/Unapp1 op, iated 

I. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

2, Unassigned/Unappropriated 
f. Total Components of Ending Fund Balance 

(Line D3f must aeree with line D2) 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.D 
File: mypi (Rev 03/09/2016) 

2020-21 Second Interim 
General Fund 

Multiyear Projections 
Unrestricted/Restricted 

Projected Year 
Totals 

Object (Form Oil) 
Codes (A\ 

8010-8099 167.424,172.00 
8100-8299 35,612,722.00 
8300-8599 10.065.098,00 
8600-8799 10.536,743.00 

8900-8929 0.00 
8930-8979 0.00 
8980-8999 000 

223.638.735.00 

1000-1999 87 683 ,535 ,00 

2000-2999 28.647.238.00 

3000-3999 44.499,479.00 

4000-4999 25,802,602.00 

5000-5999 31 012.049.00 

6000-6999 1.007,435.00 

7100-7299, 7400-7499 2,685,017,00 

7300-7399 (444 644.001 

7600-7629 I 000,000,00 

7630-7699 0 00 

221 892 711.00 

I 746 024.00 

17.539.223 .00 
19.285,247 ,00 

9710-9719 l20.000,00 

9740 4,587.013 .00 

9750 0.00 

9760 0.00 

9780 6,928.850.00 

9789 6,656,782 00 

9790 992,602.00 

L9 285 24 7.00 

Page 1 

% 
Change 2021-22 

(Cols. C-NA) Projection 
/fl\ IC\ 

5,18% 176.099.645.00 
-59.61% 14,382,638,00 
-14,05% 8.651.2 I 5.00 
-12.45% 9,225.018,00 

0.00% 0.00 
0.00% 0.00 
0.00% 0.00 

-6.83% 208 358 5 16.00 

87,683 ,535,00 

1,276,335 .00 

0.00 

(2,594,492.00) 

-1.50% 86.365,:178.00 

28,647,238.00 

424,429.00 

0.00 

135 l 985 .001 

0 25% 28,719 682,00 

0.04% 44,518,541.00 

-39.73% 15,551 .091.00 

-10.26% 27,828,697,00 

-83.62% 165 000.00 

0 00% 2,685.017.00 

0.00% (444,644.00) 

-70.00% 300,000.00 

000% 0.00 

0.00 

-7,30% 205 688,762.00 

2.669,754.00 

19.285.247 00 
21.955.001.00 

120.000,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

14.688 850 .00 

6.170,663 00 

975.488,00 

21 955.00 1.00 

% 
Change 

(Cols. E-C/C) 
ID) 

-4,25% 
000% 
0.48% 
0,00% 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

-3_57% 

0.23% 

1,50% 

4.30% 

1.14% 

1,05% 

0,00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

-1.94% 

56 72538 0000000 
Form MYPI 

2022-23 
Projection 

(El 

L68.618 755.00 
14 382,638.00 
8 693,075.00 
9 225 018.00 

0.00 
000 
0,00 

200 9 L9 486.00 

86,365,378,00 

1,279,281 .00 

0 00 

(1 ,080,000.00) 

86 564,659.00 

28,719 682.00 

430 795 00 

0.00 

0,00 

29,150 477.00 

46.430.77 l .00 

15,728 133.00 

28.UJ.883.00 

165 000.00 

2.685,017.00 

( 444 644.00) 

300,000 00 

0 00 

(7.000,000.00) 

20 I 701.296.00 

(781 810.00) 

21,955,001.00 
21.173,191.00 

120,000.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

13 ,828,850,00 

6,261 ,039,00 

963,302 00 

21 173 191.00 

Printed: 2/18/2021 10:24 AM 
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Oxnard Elementary 
Ventura County 

Desc.rintion 

E. AVAILABLE RESERVES (Unrestricted except as noted) 

I. General Fund 
a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c, Unassigned/Unappropriated 

d. Negative Re.stricted Ending Balances 

(Negative resources 2000-9999) 

2. Special Reserve Fund - Noncapital Outlay (Fund 17) 

a. Stabilization Arrangements 

b. Reserve for Economic Uncertainties 

c. Unassigned/Unappropriated 
3. Total Available Reserves - by Amount (Sum lines El thru E2c) 

~ To1nl Avallnble Rescr.-es • bv Pc1-ce111 (Linc E3 dividod bv Linc f'3c) 

F. RECOMMENDED RESERVES 

I. Special Education Pass-through Exclusions 

For districts that serve as the adminislrative unit (AU) of a 

special education local plan area (SELPA): 

a Do you choose lo exclude from the reserve calculation 

the pass-through funds distribuled to SELPA members? 

b. If you are the SELPA AU and are excluding special 

education pass-lhrough funds: 
I Enter lhe name(s) of the SELPA(s): 

2. Special education pass-through funds 

(Column A: Fund 10, resources 3300-3499 and 6500-6540, 

objects 7211-7213 and 7221-7223; enter projections for 
subsequent years I and 2 in Columns C and E) 

2. District ADA 

Used to detenuine the reserve standard percentage level on line F3d 

2020-21 Second lnlerlm 
General Fund 

MuHlyear Projections 
Unreslrlcted/Reslrlcted 

Projcc1cd Y<!11r 
To1nls 

Objecl (Form 011) 
Codes IA) 

9750 0.00 

9789 6.656,782.00 

9790 992,602.00 

979Z 

9750 0,00 

9789 0.00 

9790 0.00 
7,649,384.00 

3.45% 

Yes 

0,00 

(Col A: Form Al, Eslimated P-2 ADA column, Lines A4 and C4; enter projeclions) 15 194.07 

3, Calculating the Reserves 
a. Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (Line B 11) 

b. Plus: Special Education Pass:1hrough Funds (Line Flb2, if Line Fla is No) 

c. Total Expendilnres and Other Financing Uses 
(Line F3a plus line F3b) 

d. Reserve S1andard Percentage Level 

(Refer to Form 0ICSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 

e. Reserve Slandard - By Percent (Linc F3c times F3d) 

f. Reserve Standard - By Amount 

(Refer to Form 0JCSI, Criterion 10 for calculation details) 

g. Reserve Standard (Greater of Line F3e or F3l) 

I, A,•ailnble Reserves /Line f:Jl Meet Rrscrv< S1011d11td ILlne FJol 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
File: mypi (Rev 03/09/2016) 

221.892.711.00 

0.00 

221 ,892.711.00 

3% 

6.656.781.33 

0,00 

6.656. 781.33 

YES 

Page2 

¾ 
Change 2021-22 

(Cols. C-MA) Projection 
fBl CC\ 

0,00 

6,170,663 00 
975,488.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

7 146,151.00 

3.47% 

I 

I 

0.00 

14,355.10 

205 688. 762 00 

o.oo 

205,688. 762,00 

3% 

6,170.662.86 

0.00 

6.170.662.86 

YES 

% 
Change 

(Cols. E-C/C) 
(D\ 

56 72538 0000000 
Form MYPI 

2022-23 
Projection 

(El 

0.00 
6.261,039.00 

963,302.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

7.224.341.00 
3.58% 

0,00 

13 924.04 

201 ,701.296.00 

o.oo 

201 ,701 .296.00 

3% 

6,051 ,038.88 

0.00 

6,051 .038.88 

YES 

Printed: 2/18/2021 10:24 AM 
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Second Interim 
2020-21 Original Budget 
Technical Review Checks 

Oxnard Elementary 

Page 1 

56-72538-0000000 

Ventura County 

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and 
related requirements: 

F 
W/WC -

Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed) 
Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, 
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation 
is required) 

0 Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if 
data are correct an explanation is optional, 
but encouraged) 

IMPORT CHECKS 
CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTB - (O) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and 
OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and 9795) are invalid: EXCEPTION 

ACCOUNT 
FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE 

0l-3220-0-0000-0000-9791 3220 9791 -2,897,506.04 
Explanation:Per CDE guidance, CRF-Coronavirus Relief Fund expenditures 
(Resource 3220) were allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not 
reported until 2020-21. This results in a negative beginning balance for 
Resource 3220. 

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS 
EFB-POSITIVE - (W) - Ending balance (Object 979Z) is negative for the 
following resources. Please explain the cause of the negative balances and 
your plan to resolve them. EXCEPTION 

FUND RESOURCE NEG. EFB 
01 3210 -121,681.45 
Explanation:Per CDE guidance, ESSER Fund expenditures (Resource 3210) were 
allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not reported until 2020-21 . 
This results in a negative beginning balance for Resource 3210. 

01 3220 -2,897,506.04 
Explanation:Per CDE guidance, CRF-Coronavirus Relief Fund expenditures 
(Resource 3220) were allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not 
reported until 2020-21. This results in a negative beginning balance for 
Resource 3220. 

Total of negative resource balances for Fund 01 -3,019,187.49 

OBJ-POSITIVE - (W) - The following objects have a negative balance by 
resource, by fund: EXCEPTION 
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FUND RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE 
01 3210 9790 -121,681.45 

Page 2 

Explanation:Per COE guidance, ESSER Fund expenditures (Resource 3210) were 
allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not reported until 2020-21, 
Thsi results in a negative beginning balance for Resource 3210. 

01 3220 9790 -2,897,506.04 
Explanation:Per COE guidance, CRF-Coronavirus Relief Fund expenditures 
(Resource 3220) were allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not 
reported until 2020-21. This results in a negative beginning balance for 
Resource 3220. 

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS 

EXPORT CHECKS 

Checks Completed. 
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Oxnard Elementary 
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Following is a cha rt o f the va r i ous types o f technica l review c he c ks a nd 
r e lated requirements: 

F 
W/WC -

Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed) 
Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, 
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation 
is required) 

0 Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if 
data are correct an explanation is optional, 
but encouraged) 

IMPORT CHECKS 
CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTA - (W) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and 
OBJECT (objects 8000 through 9999, except for 9791, 9793, and 9795) are 
invalid. Data should be corrected or narrative must be provided explaining why 
the exception(s) should be considered appropriate. EXCEPTION 

ACCOUNT 
FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE 

01-3010-0-0000-0000-9740 3010 9740 2,435.00 
Explanation:A budget transfer was incorrectly posted to the financial system 
imeediately following First Interim Budget; this error will be ocrrected once 
the Second Interim Budget is posted to the financial system. 

01-6388-0-0000-0000-9740 6388 9740 63,720.00 
Explanation:A budget transfer was incorrectly posted to the financial system 
immediately following First Interim Budget; this error will be corrected once 
the Second Interim Budget is posted to the financial system. 

CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTB - (O) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and 
OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and 9795) are invalid: EXCEPTION 

ACCOUNT 
FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE 

01-3220-0-0000-0000-9791 3220 9791 -2,897,506.00 
Explanation:Per COE guidance, CRF-Coronavirus Relief Fund expenditures 
(Resource 3220) were allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is no 
reported until 2020-21. This results in a negative beginning balance for 
Resource 3220. 

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS 
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SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS 

EXPORT CHECKS 

Checks Completed . 

Page 2 
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Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and 
related requirements: 

F 
W/WC -

Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed) 
Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, 
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation 
is required) 

0 Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if 
data are correct an explanation is optional, 
but encouraged) 

IMPORT CHECKS 
CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTB - (0) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and 
OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and 9795) are invalid: EXCEPTION 

ACCOUNT 
FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE 

0l-3220-0-0000-0000-9791 3220 9791 -2,897,506.04 
Explanation:Per CDE guidance, CRF-Coronavirus Relief Fund expenditures 
(Resource 3220) were allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not 
reported until 2020-21. This results in a negative beginnign balance for 
Resource 3220. 

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS 

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS 

EXPORT CHECKS 

Checks Completed . 



Page 130 of 130

SACS2020ALL Financial Reporting Software - 2020.2.0 
2/18/2021 10:51:13 AM 

Second Interim 
2020-21 Projected Totals 
Technical Review Checks 

Oxnard Elementary 

Page 1 

56-72538-0000000 

Ventura County 

Following is a chart of the various types of technical review checks and 
related requirements: 

F 
W/WC -

Fatal (Data must be corrected; an explanation is not allowed) 
Warning/Warning with Calculation (If data are not correct, 
correct the data; if data are correct an explanation 
is required) 

0 Informational (If data are not correct, correct the data; if 
data are correct an explanation is optional, 
but encouraged) 

IMPORT CHECKS 
CHK-RESOURCExOBJECTB - (0) - The following combinations for RESOURCE and 
OBJECT (objects 9791, 9793, and 9795) are invalid: EXCEPTION 

ACCOUNT 
FD - RS - PY - GO - FN - OB RESOURCE OBJECT VALUE 

01-3220-0-0000-0000-9791 3220 9791 -2,897,506.00 
Explanation:Per COE guidance, CRF-Coronavirus Relief Fund expenditures 
(Resource 3220) were allowed to be reported in 2019-20, but revenue is not 
reported until 2020-21. This results in a negative beginning balance for 
Resource 3220. 

GENERAL LEDGER CHECKS 

SUPPLEMENTAL CHECKS 

EXPORT CHECKS 
CASHFLOW-PROVIDE - (W) - A Cashflow Worksheet (Form CASH) must be provided 
with your Interim reports. (Note: LEAs may use a cashflow worksheet other than 
Form CASH, as long as it provides a monthly cashflow projected through the end 
of the fiscal year.) EXCEPTION 

Explanation:A Cashflow Worksheet in Excel format (other than Form CASH) is 
included with the 2020-21 Second Interim Budget Report. 

Checks Completed. 




